In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{Engfand & Wales) Rules

8

Companies House

LIQO3

FRIDAY

AN

a8/12/2017 #409
COMPANIES HOUSE

anieand secuone 924 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1986
1 Company Details

Company number

9449968

Company full name

Central AA159 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature 2%52/1
e e —
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LiQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do nat have to give any contact mformation, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there 1s @ query on the form  The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

‘You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum 1t to.
Londen
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

2 The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

LI You have attached the required documents

3 The form has been signed

For further infermation, please refer to the guidance at
www gov Lk/companieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9035 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1U 7EU
Pl s
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual pragress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rutes 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidaters

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidater or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedute attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consofidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Bachground

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available ¥ all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited ifabitity partnership registered In England and Wales under number 0C305127, 15 a member of BDO international Limited, a UK company
liméted by guarantes, and forms part of the internetional BDO network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names Is dpen to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU, 800 LLP &5 authorised and regulated by the Finandial Conduct Authority to conduct investment busifiess



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the cornmencement of the tiguidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appeinted in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into {iquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the iargest, and majority, creditar of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1386. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appteton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member's meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
halances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liguidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted abave,
the levet of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates,

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP shouid be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint lLiguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
¢E767K {plus the VAT to be reclaimed} across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims,

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims,

Subsequent to the appaintment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5, Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable,
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but weould comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently heid in DRP's client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A totai of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ tegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.,



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the tiquidations,

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference te the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissclved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current apptication to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enabte the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

1 would now ask the creditors to consider appraving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 2467E of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1 attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resotution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
tnsolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 dishursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liguidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a preoof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resofutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{¢) 10 creditors or contributaries.

12.  Creditors’ rights

i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at https://www,r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a comptlaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit hitps://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insotvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:
http://www.icaew.com/en/members/regutations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

N

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insalvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members® requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy .

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request ta the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b}, (c}
or {d} or a final report under rule 18.14—

(a} a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {inctuding the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast. 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vole at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the parmission of the caurt.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permnission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

(a) providing alt of the information requested;

(b} providing some of the information requested; or

{c) declining to provide the information requested.
4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparatian of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to iead to violence against any person; or

(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform ‘
the persen or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing. :
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{2) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

(7} The court may make such order as 1t thinks just on an application under paragraph (6}.

femuneration and axpanses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.-(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 138.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
(a) a secured creditor,
b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor}, or
{ii} the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members” voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of atl the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{i1y & member of the company with the permission of the court.

{31 The application by a creditor or member must be made no tater than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant repart’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.--(1) This rule applies to apptications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35,

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(4) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an erder reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{f) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(it} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An grder under paragraph (44b) or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankmpicy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37,(1) On receipt of an application under rule 13,34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss i, without giving notice to any party other
than the appflicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3y The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders-—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personat representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just.

£5) An arder under paragraph (4){b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affalrs (£) Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legat Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549, 16
Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Recetvable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London WU 7eU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details,



Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of palicies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE f
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
QOther staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at ali such grades will work on the assignments, The rates
charged by BBO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they wili be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by pubiic transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO L1P in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resotutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form, Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any resporise may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That;

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

Z The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

Ny

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditar must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
afready done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be catculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors” Voluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wates) Rutes 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and & bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15,31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i} where the chair is content to accept
the proaf; and
(c) the proof has been sdmitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
{b) in relation to a2 member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office,
{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception;
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, tess any payments that have
been made te the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA-—
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,
(i} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where 1t is in administration,
(i} at the beginring of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv} where (i) to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA~
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{hb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{if} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated aor unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlemnent to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of vating uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is whotly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5} Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the secunty in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule BY and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2); and

{b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorfum to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(%) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-—
{a) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitlement to vote; ar

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in réspect of some or all
of the balance of that vaiue.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vaiue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
praposed deciston, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against ft—
{a) include maore than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was detivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the converier or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CYA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it

(a} a decision approving a proposal or 2 modification;
(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end pefore the end of the period of any extension.

{(4) In a proposed CYA a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of the uncennected creditors vote
against it.

(5) For the purposes of paragraph {4)—
{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or etherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total vaiue of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case relating to a proposed (VA
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s staternent of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeais against decisions under this Chapter

15.35. —{1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order ancther decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeat give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

(a} in a proposed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedute A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b} in a proposed VA~
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259({1}{a} has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b}{b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any person in refation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply-
(i) the proof has been wholly disaltowed for voting purposes, or
(ify the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)
Section 2467E Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purpeses of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3 applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2) i subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—

{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting};

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.

{6) Section 2467F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

{7) For the purpases of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—
{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{k} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision i sought onty from
creditors of a particular class.

(9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection {8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8,



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSGLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established, to RESCOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators® report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proaf of debt/claim form has already been delivered, Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (E£1,000 or tess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Craoks (cfficehoider IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by nao later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9TLGk6
G0ZLSKe
£90.5k6
OroLGYE
166956
19£9GF6
0£995k6
8LL9GFE
6¥S95¥6
0Fe95F6
Z1595¥6
99£95¥6
Z1209v6
68695¥6
Z1896k6
L L59GF6
F6ir95¥6
B989GF6
68956
04495F6
BBLYSK6
00995k6
65595k6
£8G95F6
S5P95F6
SETLGKG
T91L5k6
99ZL5k6
960.L5¥6
LL695YE
LT695F6
FOR9SKE
9ERIGYE
LE995F6
£4995P6

Jaquiny o)

PN $LZVY 1e1UED
PRI £1 TV 1e3uED
PajWL] 7179V 1e43URD
PRI L1ZYY 1eua)
PN 012vY 12nuad
PRILUN 60ZVY 121U
PNUWIN BOZVY 1213430
P LOTYY 1elue)
PINWILT 90ZVY 121U
PIaAWL] GOZYY 1RUID
PaNWLT »OZYY 1eua)
payw £07yv 1243ua)
PajiuLe] Z0ZvY 1esua)
PR3 LOZYY 12URD)
PN QOZYY 1eUaD
PAALLIN 661YY 1@QUD
PIJLLT 86LYY 1@URD
PN /61VY RIUa)
PINWILT 951 YY 1R43UAD
PaULT G6LYY 1243UBD
PalWLT ¥6LYY 1e43UaD
P3NWLT £61YV 1RIUSD
PaNWLY T61 VY 1e1IUD
PajUT L6LYY 1B1JUSD
PINULT 061 VY 103US3
PRUWILT 68LYY 1eNUSD
PN BRI VY 1RIUSD
PaNWLT [BLWY 1eauaD
PHUWLT 981¥V 1e1uaD
P3NWIY SELVY 1RIUSD
PIJIWLT PRIVY 124U
PRIt £81YY 121U
P ZRIVY 121U
pajLL LgLYY 1Bua)
PRI 08 LYV TRUIU=D

Auedwor

80rLare
L8Z15v6
FATARN £
9ELLGYE
L60LSY6
009156
COELSHE
oELLSkE
60ELSH6
LGLGk6
=i gia Y
68L1iGks
970045¥6
696616
0L86¥F6
(1314
GG66FG
L)
LBIEYVE
9L/ 6¥P6
966416
L8REFPE
086G
L9B6HE
L£946¥16
6696¥¥6
TE96¥¥H
TG96bF6
SEL6VPE
6656¥re
LZZISk6
061156
90€16+6
ThLIGKS
811G¥5

Jagquiny o)

PalWL 64 1YY 1BJIUID
P2IWLT 821VY 1RIIUSD
PRUWN LLLYY 1RIIUSD
PIUWILT 9/ LYY 1RIIUSD
P3NWIT G/ 1YY 1e3uaD
P $LLYY 1eJIUa3
P3UWN ££1V 1eajua)
PRUWT TLLYY 1RJUSD
Paywr] LZyy jenuad
P3N OZLVY 1RIUID
PUWLT 491LYY 181IUSD
P3MWIT 891 VY TRIIUSD
paIULI] Z9LVY JeiIus)
PalWL 991y enjuald
PIUWL] GOLYY 1RIIUDD
Papwl] #91 ¥y 1esjua)
P3N £91 VY 1eUID
P33T Z91VY eua)
PEUWLT |9LYY Te1ua)
pPajywl] 091vV 1esjua)
PRAWLT 651 VY 1RIIUSD
PRjWIC] RELYY jejUa)
PAUWLT /LYY 1RIIU3D
PauwWL) 951 VY [B1IUD
PAINILT GG LYY 18133
P3WLIC] $G LYY TRIUD
P EGLYY 1RIUSD
Pallwl] ZG LYY 181UaD
PAUWLY |5IVY RIIUSD
P DSLYY 1243U9D
PAIWILT 6P 1YY TRIIUSD
PIUWNT BPLYY |RIIUAD
paywi fpivy 1eljual
pajiw] 9pLyY 1eUsS
pajiu Gy LYV 18USD

Avedwor

60L1G+6
896166
88516k6
LEGLGKE
G6ELGF6
(¥4
6196¥F6
[444. 44
LELo6bE
T996¥r6
G0G6¥Ie
GS96¥re
T656¥r6
L9rbrte
EGkEPPE
F08Fr6
6164¥¥6
0ERLFF6
yevivit
ISvivbe
£6ELPE
L9ELre
8TELVYE
9LTivrh
TILLPFG
(4444 )
Braskre
97585kr6
61ESkFe
16SSkP6
LPeSkFo
8095kF6
6LESkP6
FILSHF6
01ELPP6

Jaquinp 04

PIUWN # LYY TRua)
PAUWT £FILYY 1BIUDD
PAIWLT ZHLYY 1esuD
PAIUIEY LYY 1RIU3D
P QLYY 183U
PAUWIT 6£1VVY 1213UaD
pajLWI] ge vy 1213UaD
palWIN £iVY 1213035
PRI 9E LYY 1RIIUAD
PRIWIT GEEYY 1RIU35
PRI FELYY 1RIIUID
PRI ECLVY 1B
PRMWI ZELYY 181035
PayWIT LEIYY 1R1USS
Pl Og LYY 121Ua5
palwi] gZ1VY 1-U8D
palLIT LZIVY 11U
PaLWIT 9Z1YY 1RI3U8D
palWI] GZIVY 1B
P FZLYY 121U
payWI] £T1YY 123U8D
palWI ZZIYY 1-UaD
payWiY |ZIVY 1R13USD
pajli OZLYY 1813UsD
PAIWIT 61LYY TRIUSD
PRI G LLYY 1eNjURD
paywi] £11v¥v 1enUa)
PalWIT 9L LYY 1RIUSD
PajW ¢ 1YV TR)IuaD
pajlWi £11vV 10Ul
PAUWLT Z|LVY 11U
PAUWIT || LYY JRIU3D)
paiwin) gl LYY 1e1u3)
pailwir] p01vYy 1243ua)
pajWIr] goIVY 121Ua)

Auedwor

8889PF6
EL69VFE
05896
0£89FF6
0LL9vr6
6099¥F6
4340 )
L0¥P06
L0£2668
¥SLL006
8987668
GG 1668
ESZL006
LLOLLOG
08+¥EB0C6
£TLIGI6
ZLLTISLG
TLLTGLE
L092616
0£GI616
£6FI6L6
6triGle
SPEZGL6
LI¥esle
Tiek9le
GZLiGle
8EEISLE
SrZISte
06Z14l6
LZZISLG
FGELSLE
98ELSLE
LITIS16
8TEISLE
GRLiGle

JaquinN o)

PaIWIT Z0LYY 1RNIUSD
PajILI 9OLYY jes3usd
PAILWIT GOLYY 12JIU3D
PINWI +0LYY JR3USD
PaIWIT £0LYY 18JIU3)
PUWLT ZOLYY 1BJIUD
paNwWI LOLYY jedius)
paNwI] £yY 2AuaD
PRI SYY 12U
POIWI GV 1eAUd)
POWIT pYY 1B
palWI £V 121IUSD
PAIWI TyY RIS
paNwWI Ly 1enua)
pauwWI L7V [e1Iua)
PRI TV 1RIIUSD
POUWLT 61Y 1RIUID
pauWiI] gLY jeiIua)
PIIWILT 1Y 1BIUDD
Pl §1Y jenIua)
PaNWIL] §1Y jenua)
PIIWILY LY 1e11Ua)
paNuNT §1Y 121U
PaNWIT 71V 1eJIU3)
paawWI] | LV 1ed3ua)
P3UWLY OLY jeJIU)
PRI 6Y TRIIS)D
paIILI] Y 1eJIU)
palL] /¥ 1RI3U8D)
PaNWIT 9V 1RJ3UD)
PSUWLT GV 1enIua)
PSIWLY bV je13U)
P3UWLT £Y 18U
pajiWLY 7V 24Uay
PSIWIT LY 1eJ3U3)

Auedwon



6LLIVRG
LLDG9L6
6£055L6
£89¥GL6
6FOrGLE
ZEEYGLE
LITPSLE
ZLLESLE
0oovrElLe
19£LE5L6
TI0EGL6
B6LESLE
L0Z¥GL6
968616
S0TESLE
L IZEG16
BLBTIGLE
GL6TS16
LLL99L6
8E69916
6LELG16
£0T9166
ZEGL166
8609166
1045756
8LLFTS6
¥eELIGH
L0bTZS6
GR8L7G6
OrL10G6
8LLIOGE
€LL1066
7891066
0£L1056
G0L10G6

laquin 03

P Leg 1B
panwi o7 1e)Iuad)
pajiurt 618 1eluad
pauwiy gid 1enua)
PANWIY £1g jeSIa3
PajWi 9149 1euad
pauily gld 1ehusd
pajwi #1e 121U
PAAWYT £19 1B4uad
PRl 719 1@u)
paWLY |19 1enuad
PRI 018 12U
P 6g 1043030
Pau g 1813ua)
paywr /g 1enusd
paW 9¢ 1eNUAD
pajwWL] G 1enua)
palUI pg 1RIUD
Pallwi] £g jenua)
PRI 79 1_U3)
pajiwiy g jenua)
PaNLIL £GEWY 128D
Pa3LLL] ZGEVY 124D
pajuuLl LEEYY 1R43u9)
pRIWI OSEVY 1.IUD
pajwLy 6pEYY 123D
PRI BPEVY 1BI3U)
PIUWLT Lpswy [RNuaD
PN SFLYY 1BJ3U3D
PRUWLT FEEYY 181AUa3
PN EEEVYY 1E1IUSD
paywl] ZEEVY 1RAIuaD
PR LEEYY [RIUa)
PaRw] 9ZEVY 1213Ua30
pajwi GZevy 1813udd
Auedwon

POLLOGE
9451056
L0L1056
0141066
9L78TS6
£501056
9901056
7880056
TLL00S6
0790066
£8E0056
7100056
1966616
9T666¥6
£LP0056
L#£0056
£0€0056
£GT0056
6070056
0019LP6
£609L6
G868/F6
9868LV6
7868LF6
8/68.6
0868Lr6
G968LPE
BG68LK6
L¥68LYE
EELBLYE
LA TAL
9ETGLVE
0519.r6
FLLIBPS
9 19ire

Jaquny o)

P3WIL] FZEVY JRIIUD
PN £TEVY 1R
pajwi] ZZevy jenjua)
PN | ZEYY 1RNUSY
PaWi OZEYY AU
PAUWL pLEVY TRAUD
paILLT LLEYY RIUD
PalWI GLEYY 1R1IUaD
pallwy GLEVY 1RIUa)
PRI PIEVY 1RIU2D
Pa3W] GOEVY TeIUa)
PauWN] §0EVY 11U
P3AWLT LOEVY RII)
P GOEVY 121IU3D
Pa)WYT GOEYY |R4U3D
palWI FOEVY 18IU2D
PaIIWLT £OEYY 1R1USD
pajuu Zogvy 1eiual
pPaywL] LOEVY 1enua)
palwWe pOTYY 1243Ua)
POINLLT g6TVY TRIUSD
PauWIT B6ZYV 12i3Ua]
PRILLY /6TVY TRIUSD
PANWIT 9ETVY 183U
PR G6TVY 1RIWID
PRUW F6TYY 1e]ua)
Pajwi] £67YY TR0
Panwn Z6ZvY 12Qua0
Pa)W] 16TVY 1enUa)
PaT Q6LYY 18U
PAWL] 6BTVY 11U
payun gETYY 1BALIS
PO ZBTVY 1RNU)
PayWIN 987¥Y 1BHUD
Palwi G8TVY 1enUa)

Auedwio)

0L19.k6
1609Lr6
16186
119186
LLLIBYE
6GE9LVE
0£E9LP6
8819446
90T9LP6
8E19L¥6
8999.¥6
IeLvE
LL68LPE
6968.L¥6
£T06LP6
L¥L18P6
ECBELYE
LELIBYG
BEBELPE
LviELPE
6FBELPE
CL9ELKG
169ELk6
6LLELYS
1L9ELVE
9LELVE
LL9tiv6
LLILELRE
9TLELYE
L89ELP6
¥99ELVE
L99ELF6
GHIELFE
SRIELPE
£998L¥6

JsquinN a9

PRI pRTVY 1R1JUSD
pajw £8TVY eUaD
FRIWN ZRTVY 18.UaD
PANWT |RTVV 1BIJUSD
PN OBLYV 1843U))
PRALLT] 6/LTVV RIS
PIUWI gLTVY RSUED
PN ZLZVV TeUD
PAUWIN 9LTVV 1R13U2D
PN G/TVY TRIIUST
PONWI $27VV 184U3D
PoNWLT ££TVY TE1IUD
PN ZLTVV 1R1USD
PAYIT LLZVV TRRUD
PIUWIN §LTVY 121USD
PLLT 69TVV TRNIUDD
PIUWIN GOTVY |BIUSD
PoRWL] £9TVY JeNUID
PAUWIT 997VV 1213u3D
PaRWILT G9ZYY jequUad
PRI $9ZVY TRIJUSD
P £HIVY JRILID
pajir] 797yy 1esjua)
paywy L97vy 1enua)
PRI 097V 1RIUDD
PIAWLT 65TV 1RV
PaNWI] gezVvY 1Ijuad
PaWL] £6TVY JeNUaD)
PaAWL] 967V TRUa)
PajILL] CCTYY Jenuad
PN pCZVY TRIJUD)
PR £67VY JBNUID
PANLILY TGTVY TRIJUAD
PN |GTYY 183U
PaNWI QSZVY 11U

Auedwon

6LL¥8r6
L0L¥8r6
PL9¥8P6
9ESKaPE
LoFrave
1L8E/P6
[AJAva,
9.L9€L¥6
\WLELPE
L0LELYE
659EL16
Pu9ELbo
0TLELVE
008€ELP6
6F9ELPE
099€L¥6
96.LELP6
8YLELYE
09.LELP6
6TLELPE
99¥ LG+6
LIF19¥6
YILLHe
I0E19%6
0LP 1976
GZriore
8TELGP6
LG719¥6
61E0%b6
6£0L56
26695P6
MWr695ko
0£695F6
SL895F6
2169506

13quny o3

PRI 6PZYY 1R1USD
PaILLL] BFTVY 1RAUSD
P Zy2YY 120U
PRIWILT 9F WY 1-1AUID
AT GYZYY 1RIUSD
payw] #PTyY 1BIUS)
PaUWNT EYTVY 1RAUSD
pENWL] ZPTYY 1RIIUS)
paun Lpzyy 1euad
pajwe opTvy 1eusd
PAWIN £EZVY 1B1IUSD
P GETZVY 1€41USD
PaWE Z£TVY 1RAIUSD
pAUL] 9ETYY 1eIU8D
pajwI] GETYY 1B1UED
PRI PETYV [RIIUD
PO £EZVY 1R11U3)
PaNWN ZEZVY 1R1lUaD
P33 LETYY 10U
pauur OEZVY 1BRUSD
PajWI AZLVY 1943UD
PaWL) ZTVY 1BRUD
panw LZZyY 1e4uad
PAjuul] 9ZIVY 1enua)
PajWI GZTYY 1RIIUa)
PaNWIT FZTYY 184UD
PaIIT ETTVY 1.0
pajIL ZZ7VY 1843UD
Pa JZZYV 1enRUaD
pauW] gZTVY 1euaD
PajLILT §1TYY 18NIUSD
pajwil glzyy 1enuad
pauw LIZVY 1enuS)
P $LTYY 1enUa)
PajUI §1TYY =AU

Auedwon



BE000S6
1650056
800056
geraoyo
9GEB6F6
4% L1 ()
0%186F6
£9186P6
Z9086k6
8661676
L06L6¥6
GoL8sY6
18086¥6
6EvLok6
LOLL6VE
866966
L6696F6
LESG6F6
§8556F6
FLTGER
PG 156F6
S10L6F6
T10L6¥6
900L6F6
160L6k6
BI0LEVE
BB0L6PE
180L6F6
vi0L6V6
6E0.6¥6
SE0LEVE
930L6v6
ZE0LEP6
RL9/6V6
065.L6¥6

JaquinN o3

PanWIT 991D TRiIua)
PayW] 591D 1RIWS)
pauIT 9177 Teijua)
PARIT 79130 1RAUID
PaMIT 851D 1Ri1Ua)
PauWIT £G1D 1RAIUD
PSMILT 961D TRIIua)
ey £617) 1RIIUaD
PaNWI 761D RIS
PaNWIT 617D 1RAIUED
PANWIT 061D TRIIUSD
PANIL] 413D TRIIUDD
PANWI /13D TRIIUD
PINWIT 941D TRAIuaD
PIRWIT GF1ID 1eNua)
PAMWIT #1730 1RAUD
PONWIT 712D 1RIIUD
PRIWIT T30 TeNua)
PAIWIT F13) Jesus)
PANWIT OF 12D TRAUaD
PRIWI €10 1eIILAD
P GELDD TR
PAWILT #£17D Tenua)
PAIWI £E10D 1eAuaD
PaLLT 7£13D TRAS)
PAINUIT LELDD TR
PaWI OE1DD 1BAUSD
PaIWIY 621D 1eAIUDD
PAWIT §Z1) 1eAU)
PAAWIT £71D Jerud)
PaNWIT 97170 TRAU3D)
PaNWIT 571D 1RAUaD
PauWIT ZZ1D TRAIUD
pauuNT 171D [RAusD
PANWIT 071D 1RAIU3D

Auedwon

£96L6F6
praLere
OLELGYE
90vL6v6
BSOL6YE
950L6v6
£60L6V6
POl 6b6
LE0LEVE
9POLEPE
220/6¥6
6Z0L6¥6
L1856¥6
E6PS6PE
9Zra6be
08bS6FS
0€L59Le
wie9l6
6275916
SLIS916
6016916
LAY
8018916
SB0S916
LO6¥916
69L¥916
L66¥916
6605916
¥reb9l6
£199916
1916916
£TZ5916
IFis9ls
9L15916
6915916

Jaquiny 03

AW 61170 183U
panwi 117 1eu)
AW 913D 1eiuaD
PAIWIT 11D 1eAu)
PANWIT ¥113D 1eAUSD)
PaNWI) £1100 1BAu8D
paNWIL] 7} 1)D 12D
POUWLT 117D JRINid)
PAUWLT 01170 1R4WaD
PAUWET 60177 1RAUAD
PaNWI] gOLD JeAua)
paNWE 017D 1enua)
PINWIT 01D Jeniua)
PajWI £013D jeUa)
PaNWI 701D TeAIUd)
paNWIT 101D jenua)
PRUWIT 07D 18U
POUUHT 61D 10AU3D
PaUWILT 81D 103U
pauWL] £1) 1813ua)
PRUUNT 91D 1BIUID
PaWIY G113 1BAUa)
POUWIT #1 D) 1RAUaD
P €10 (R8T
PAUWNT 7)D 10AUaD)
pPaNWLT 11D Je1ua)
POBUIT 01D 183D
P3AWIT 6D 1RAUA)
P3UWIT gD JeuaD
PaNWIT ) 1eIua)
PaNWI] 93 JeIIua)
PaYWIT 6D 123D
paIWIT ¥ 1eus)
paNWIT £ jeIua)
palWI 7 1eWa)

Auedwoes

6605916
LL¥0SR6
PGr0OSR6
90686
Dok8ra6
r9R6¥F86
G0%6k86
£996V86
6616¥R6
£9r6r86
£9¥8rie
S9+8P86
OrZ6ve6
LF16bB6
99G8P86
605886
8158¥86
65FBrE6
GRYRYRG
roreres
6I¥BrE6
Lra8re6
BSPRYRG
F1GBFR6
L6EBYRE
99rBrRE
0L¥BFE6
66F8¥R6
ELPBPRO
OLEzS8e
80+8FB6
S6E8FE6
GRESKRE
LBESFRE
04a58KE6

JaquinpN 0

palWI 1) 1RJ3UD)
paWIT /6144 1R13USD
paNWIT b6LEY BB
pPaWIT £6199 1B1IUS)D
PO €914 1BIUSD
padWi 1199 1B3U8D
PaNWI L1198 TBIUR)
paMwWIT 91194 1e)3US5
paMWIT 51184 1813U3)
PaWIT ¥ 194 1BJIUS)
paWI £ 11494 1e3ua)
pajWIT 74188 12383
palw | 1194 1RJIUaD
POIWI 01194 1BJISD
padWI 60144 183D
pajWIT g0L8q 1RJIUS)
paawI £0144 1eJIua)
padWI 90194 183D
PoINWI 50LEY RIS
PaWIT POLEE RIS
paMWI £0149 1RJIUa)
PaIWI Z0LEE 1RJIUS)
pajwI LOLE] TRJIUD)
Pa3WIT 0014 1eJIua)
pajILI 784d 183US)
PaMWLIT |8gd 12U
paywWILT /68 TRIIUSY
pavwy] g/gg 1enua)
paWIT £/9d 1R
pajwL] 9798 1eRUS)
PIINLIT G269 12NUSD
PO /84 1eua)
PONWIT £/84 1eAIUa3
pawwWIT 7/94 18N8
PAILIT L/Gg 1eRUSD

Auedwoy

L9886
ITr8re6
oLPRIES
69886
L1vBFB6
Z6EBKBE
SraNa ¢ 1]
9LIivee
60PFiRe
YIvirie
IBETYRE
960E¥B6
L5TIVEE
9 LIvB6
TELIVEE
TEFFIBE
LGLEERS
TBLGERS
EFILERG
YEILERS
OF9EERS
[AA1%3: 1]
BL9tER6
979tE86
96/6E86
966EERE
6787586
S0LIERG
LEITPBE
L6L6E86
CE97E86
618ZE86
986786
Z19ZE86
L¥GZERG

Jaquiny o)

pajwi] 99gg 12J3us)
pPajWL] 59gg 12I3Ua)
pajWI] p9ag 1RI3US)
PaWL] £989 121U
payw] Z9gg 121U
pajWL] 19gd (e/iua)
pajWL] Zgg 1BAUa)
pajwI] 15gd 1BIUS)
pajwiy gpag 1eIUD
PAAUWLT FHGg 1RIUE)D
PaNWI] 6£89 1eI3Us)
pajwly 7£ag 1edaus)
P3AWH) LE94 1eAUBD
PaWL] 9799 1RIAUSD
palWI 7794 18/3U3)
paNWI 1784 1e/3U8)
pawwI 0Zgg 1eAuad
P3UWLT 6194 10U
paWL] g1gd Jes3ua)
paNwI £1gg jesuad
paWIT 91gg 1eiIua)
PaAWIT G184 1RIUaD
PANWN ¢ 184 1e1IUSD
PoIWI £18g 103U
pawwI 7164 1e13ua)
poNwWI | gg 18J3ua)
paalLI] 019d 1213U3)

PRI 694 1213Ua)

pajWIT gag 1eI3Ua)

paNwWI £gg 1eiius)

PalWI 984 1eJ3ua)

panWI) Sag 1eIIua)

PaILWIT pad 1RIIUSD

panwWI £gg 1RJIUa)

panwi 7gg 1eiaua)

Auedwod



£045756
006256
LGLETGE
16/5756
015756
8945256
8295256
L7L6756
£896756
6895756
0895756
9595756
996756
L#95756
SP96TS6
689756
fA:TATAL)
0779756
1129756
98Z9ZG6
¥1.5756
LEL5256
6495756
8996756
P595756
L91¥T56
1430411
6195756
1695756
0995256
T61¥T56
G60FIS6
0lrriGe
reZrIG6
190¥ZS6

Jagquiny o)

pau 621D jeuED
P #2199 1enua)
PaIUET £ LD 1RIUSD
PeWIT 72199 Tenua)
PN 121D RIS
PSNWLT 0£1D9 1enua)
PINULT 69400 Jejua)
PNWIT £91LD9 1e13uaD
AW 69191 1RUa)
P $91D9 JBIIUSD
PAMW] 29199 1EAIUSD
PINWIT 191D Jeiiuad
PAWLY 09400 18U
PIINUIT 66199 184U
PUWIT 51D 1eNua)
pPajwr] /5155 1enjuad
PEIWIT 961D 1e1uaD
PENWIT G619 121U
AW #5199 Jenus)
P3N £6199 121D
pauwIT 7615 |eljuad
papwI LGLOS lenua)
PAIWLT 06190 [eua)
PEIWIT 61D 1213URD
PIHWLT 8P [241USD
PINWIT ZpLOD jeua)
PN 9FLOD [RIED
PaIWIT #1117 JenuaD)
P3UWIT ££10D 124U
PAULT Z¥LOT JeIIUaD
P3NWIT OFLOS 1)
PRI 61D 1B1IUSD
pajwWI] ELOS Yeliua)
PAUWI) ¥E LD 1EIIUSD
PaNWIT {£1D5 AU

Avedwon

936E7G6
W IriGe
6L0F255
0S6EZG6
6BO¥ZS6
1689256
GL6ETG6
€LoPIss
EGLETS6
£68ETSH
158L756
TI9ET56
T09€756
Z06£756
9045246
S69GZ56
8FLGZ56
LILGTG6
£719756
6695756
695756
£895756
¥80¥ZS6
LELVIGE
SLovZes
58876
19458976
£EEBRTE
PEESRT6
978876
09£8826
8510626
0£0876
r10L826
$769826

lagquiny o)

PALWIT 0E1DD AU
palLI 671D 1B
PN §ZLOD TEAURD
pa 7199 1eius)
pajwL] GZ19D Tela)
PRI PZLOD JeIUD)
PajWL] £7199 12138
PaLWIT ZZLOD [BJIUaD
pajLy] 17199 1217
palLWI 0Z}DO 1B
P3N 61199 jeUa)
PaNWIT 81199 [R1US)
paLUNT ZLLOD JRIUA)
paywi 94199 IS
PRI G119 Jeaua)
P §1LOD 11U
paNWIT £11DD [e13US)
pajwy] Z1199 JeIua)
YWY LLLDD TBRLSD
PRINLIT OLLOD Jeu)
PaILLLT 6019 RIS
PANWILT ZOLDD B1U)D
PajWL] 90199 1BIUE)
PN FOLOD JesIus?
PaYMILT Z0LDD {RALID

paNWILT OZD 1R1U3D

payuuL] 519 R

PO §19 1013

PRI £19 1RUR)

PONWI] 919 TRILES

pIIWL] §1D 123U

PONWLT #19 121D

PaRWI £19 TRAUID

PaNW] 74D TRALSD

AWK |19 eI

Aurdwon

670.876
9T1/876
51/876
9004826
rG698Z6
£169826
¥9.9826
¥119876
BL/9876
¥L65816
2585816
6t09816
0965816
EZFiRLE
5965816
89EL816
6045816
LresalLe
fAg: 18
G6B5RLe
LLiSBLG
£095816
LLTLBLG
G1958le
9809816
SLEVBLE
BYIFBLE
99Z¥816
Foor8L6
GPgI8LE
v187816
811816
6rLIBLG
SL118l6
8ZLIBL6

13quiny 03

pajuy 015 jeluald
PALUIT 6D 1213U3D
pajun g9 1equad
PaOLU LD jenjuad
paNWI 99 1RJua3
paiu] 69 1elua)
paIlU $9 1RUad
pajiu 79 1elua)
pajuI 19 1e1Ud)
pauuw 074 1eijua)
P 14 1euad
paditir] gL d 123USD
pauWT 214 1ejuad
P33T 914 )@U3D
puWLT G4 1.ijuad)
pallWI] 14 1eua)
PRI €14 Jelua)
paAWIT Z14 1eUI)
panwy |14 YRdjuad
Pa3WN] QL TRJuaY
PaNILLT g4 1RIILSD
panw g4 1eauad
panunt /4 jeiued
pajwi 64 1®NUas
pap ¢4 jeljuad
PN ¥4 1@NUID
pajwi £4 1813u3)
paalwry 74 1enuad
pan 14 1euad
paalw gz3 1enusd
paW 13 Yenusd
pajlwi] g3 TRiua3
pajw £13 renual
pajlw 913 1eUa)
PallW] 613 1_NuUID
Auedwon

L6DI8LE
¥901816
0El8le
¥B9I8LE
G0LTI81E
956816
G1978L6
LEPLBLE
1Zhigle
6ELLBLG
€0Zi8le
r60LBLE
8¥0l8Le
6960816
£199916
1269916
6959916
6Lr9916
£LE9916
L¥99916
1099916
0159916
S8r9916
1G¥9%16
189916
1899916
BLE99L6
169916
£6£9916
EEV99LE
0629916
1765916
£900056
trL00S6
1L8666V6

JaquinN o)

pauwi) #13 jeauad
PAIWI €13 10J3U=D
pajlwL] 713 1e1uad
pajwT 113 1e3us)
PauLL] 013 jella)
paiwLy 63 1eJwuad
paji g3 jenusd
pawLy /3 yeiiuad
pajwL 93 1BUsD
PaywWiLT 63 je/juaz
PanWL] #3 JRAIUID
papwi] £3 jenuad
pajuun 73 jeuss
pajiury 13 1e4u3d
pauwe] 0Za 1ejudl
paLI 61q JesuaD
panw] g1q jenua)
paUWN 914 1enU)
P GLq jesuad
PajWL] ¢1Q 1e43UdD
PaNuWILT £0d RIS
pauy Z1d 1enua)
paawn |1q enuad
paauwL] 01q Yesua)
PanwI] 6g 10U
pajyw 84 yeiu)
pajw £Q jenued
pajywrl 94 yeuad
Papw] 64 jesuld
paywil ¢ 1RIUID
pauwry £q 12/3uad
pPajwn 14 yenuad
PaNLILT 0ZLD YRAUSY
PIUWIT 6913 18333
pajwr] £917) 1enusY
Auedwio)



FREBLEG
£184LE6
[A:LTA%3
Er606E6
FL605E6
LIELEES
L6BLEES
¥I8LEEh
TIGLEES
LVeLiEEs
9E9LEEG
£0945E6
LBBLEL6
0160586
H9LIELG
344%37.)
¥4 7433}
LIGLEEE
GOSLEES
8/T/EES
LPE9ELS
£919£€6
PRI9EES
96/0EL6
0£ELELS
98ELEES
PS56ZES
L156786
PoP6IES
LAY
LZE6TES
£6T6TES
062676
O8Z1EE6
£0Litee

Jaqunp 03

PANWLT 6 1Y 1R13UI)
POHWILT BLY [e13ua)
POUUNT £ 121U
POUWLT 1% 121U
POHWLT §1¥ 1RRUI)
POHULT FLY TR
PaLLT £} Jenua)
palw 71y 1enuaD
PANLIT 1LY 1e1U3D
PAUWILT QLY 1RA3UaT
AW B) TENUID
PANWIT g RIS
I £3 TeIW3D
PaILWLT 9) 1EUZD
pajwL] Gy 1esusD
PaNWL P 1eNUaD
palliLL] £Y eilua)
PaUWLT T TRAUAD
PaYWLT |) TRAUD
pSNWLY 0ZF 1RAIUAD
pauWL] 6L 1RAIUaD
PAUWLT g1 TRAUD
SN ZLf TRua)
P3N 9 TRAUAD
PaNWI GJr 1eNUI)
PSYUWIT FI[ Teuad
PSUWIT £ TRAUa)
PaNWIY ZUF 1RDUSD
PaNWLT LLF TRNUSY
PSUWITY OLF 1eNUY
POILLILT 6 1813U97)
pajwL £ 1euaY
paAWL 9 12U
AW Gf 1E43UB)
PIAWY T 12IUSD

Auedwosy

Or60EEs
139742
1256TE6
6GF6ZE
FARY . TAY
BLI6ZEG
£L16786
6970626
6770676
LET06T6
#0626
RET68T6
6893876
098876
6£98876
£8¥8876
6¥58876
0ES88Z6
SL¥BRI6
12£8926
L/t8876
t0Ee8L6
6EEBBZG
L6£887Z6
£L78876
9478876
9098826
18E88T6
01886
rREBEI6
LPE8BTo6
9t£88Z6
90£8826
£ZE8876
L6886

Jaquiny o)

payiwi] £r jenuas
palWL] 71 jesjuss
pajiwiy | r yenuad
pajwe gzl 1enuad
pajw 61 184U
pajiwi g 1eduad
panwry £1] 1euad
pajyill] g|| 1enjua’
pajiw ¢ 1enuad
pajI £1] 1enuald
pajywiy 7| jenusy
PaRWIT {}] jenjus
payWIy g 1eljus’
PajluL 4] 1eHBUSD
paluwnT g1 jenus>
paywig ] jlenual
palWwiy 9] 1enuad
PAIWILT G 1BAUSD
pajw ¢| 1eNUSD
pajwi zj renusd
paqluy || jenuaj
pajwI LZH 1eauad
paywi] gZH 1enusd
pPayWIT pLH Tenuad
pPallWL] gLH 1@Jua3
Py /L H 1enuas
pajl] 9L H 1RO
PajIL] GLH Tenuad
paji ¢ H 1enua’
PajWL] €L H 181IUSD
PaHWILT ZLH jenued
pauwi | LH enuad
pajwi] gL H yenuasy
pajlWwilT gH 1enuad
PRy /H 1enuad
Auedwo)

8978876
6628876
810626
6158876
E158876
6896Z56
£¥95256
£596756
€/95256
0696756
OEOPIse
EVOFTS6
GT6ELSH
BT6ETS6
6159756
[ fAX T4
BRI9ZGE
£909756
66V9756
SP9ZS6
£VP9756
9459756
2549756
6E¥9IS6
BLEGZS
H009256
LIS9756
LTP9L56
L9P9Z56
719156
009256
£9¥9Z56
FLE9ZSs
6579756
065756

JaquinN o)

PayWI] gH JR1IU)
pajlw] GH jeNUaY
pajw] ¢H jenuad)
pajwiy ZH jenuad
pajwi LH jenuad

PajiLI] 86659 181343D

PalLIT 96659 1B1IU3D

pallu 56699 124U

PalWI #6699 1€1JU3D

PRI £6600 1213U3D

PaWI] 76609 1@U3D

PRI 166590 18380

PaILWIY 06659 1043U37

PalWIT £86D9 123U

papWIT {$790 1803U8D

PaNW (#7990 12430

PaRWI 6£ZDD 181D

Pa)W] gE7H9 181U

papuwy L£799 1eiua)

papwiIy 9¢7990 1BIUAD
paNW] €709 jeuad

PapWE] $£79D 1813U3D

PalWI] £EZDD 1RIIUAD

pallwi 2eZ05 1elusd

pajwe] €799 1eljuad
pajlu] 0E799 1esjuad

PaNWR 47799 1eNUSS

panwg L7799 1enuss

pajwy] 97799 1enuad
pajWl] $ZZ99 1enual

PSUWLT £77D9 1enua)

PajuN ZZzoo 1enuas

pajuy L7700 1enuan

PauuNT 07709 1enuad

PN 61700 1eUaD

Auedwon

9686756
BBLSISH
2945256
BTL6756
SL79756
0985756
£679256
£VBGIS6
LZ8EZE6
T6L5756
G9LGIS6
LTLSI56
DSLGZ56
FAYASTA®)
9E¥9IS6
[ TATAT
6LT9756
Ir86I66
8446766
6EL6TS6
GSLGTIG6
SELGTS6
6¥7956
BZ6GIG6
0965756
6¥65756
L0BSTS6
8645756
L1LSTG6
0ZL5TG6
£746256
POLSTS6
6085766
81L/67G6
ELLG766

Jaquiny o9

pallW 81799 jenua)
pawny 91709 1vIUID
pajwl 51799 1eNnUad
pajwi £1799 1enuad
pajyw] 717955 1eiusd
pajwl L1790 jBua)
PajWIL] §LZDD 1RIUSD
PR 40799 1e13UaD
pajlWIT ROZOD 1R1USD)
pajwn L0799 1.3u3d
PN 90790 R0
P GOZ9D RIS
PRILWLT $O7DD 1RUSD
PallW] £0Z99 1BNUD
PaliW 70790 181UaD
Pajiu 6159 121U33
pajlun] 86199 jenusl
paNWN] L6199 1RJU3D
PAILWIT 96159 121035
PAILLLT G61DY RIS
PONWIT F61DD) RIS
poMWIY €615 Jeijuad
paNwe 76199 1eljusd
P3N 161D 12UaD)
P DH1DS 1eljuad
Pl 68109 1R
pajln geLlon jeue)
pajun /@109 1elus)
pajl] ZgLo0n BIus)
paiWl] 18195 1esjua)
PalW 08199 10AU2)
pajlwL] 67190 TRHUI)
pajlWL 84100 1243U3)
pajlwiy £/£1D0 jeljuad
PallWI] 94100 124D

Auedwory



8EF0G06
L19/E06
1694806
£958206
L5/6986
SL1¥9¢E6
88kP9E6
[
LBIF9EL
L6TFI9E6
991¥9€6
9r9L6
947¥9€6
vLIP9ES
19LF9E6
061P9€6
LHF9E6
L6EFIES
681¥9E6
Z1679%6
b1T9t6
06079t6
0SEZ9E6
50129¢6
£9029t6
05179¢6
6907986
S6079L6
0012986
81129%6
S60T9L6
Dr0Z9e6
07986
85F09E6
E1¥09E6

Jaqwnp 09

pawir] gy 1e1ua)
pajwi] g jesua)
paywi zn 1843U3)
PANWI LN Tenua
PaIWNT §1§ 1eUaT
PaUWLT 15 |B1IU23
pajiwIT €15 Je3uaD
pajwIr] 718 12JIUa)
Pl L1 1BAIUED
ALY LS 1RSIV
PaMWIT 65 1213033
paILUL] 8§ Tesua)
palwL /5 1B5Iua3
DOUUNT §S RIS
PRAWIT S 1RAIUED
PRI pS RIIWRD
pajwIT €5 1813Ua)
pajLWEY 1§ jeIIuED
P31 07y 1213USD
PaILCT g 1Y 1eU3)
Paj WY /1Y 12A3u)
PaNLILT 91y 1eAua)
PaILLT G 1Y 1243U3)
PajUAT b LY TRIUS)
pajwI €14 1R
PaIWET Z1Y (eua)
pajwI L1y JRiIuaD)
PaNwW] OLY YRIIUS)
P33T gy RIUAD
PANWIT 2y Te1UaD)
PAWWIT 98 1243037
panwL) Y |BIIUA)
PAAWIT £Y JesIua)
PaIWLY 1Y i)
AW 070 1B1USY)

Auedwo)

69E£09t6
66E09€6
64+09t6
BrE09EG
LZG09t6
YIro9ts
S0¥09t6
68ED9E6
FZEOIES
80P09E6
SLEO9EE
S8E09L6
£9E09E6
098GEL
T9LBSE6
PLIBGES
8rL8GE6
L6485¢86
F958G6E6
fai:194.)
0958GE6
97.85L6
0658686
{r986E6
85984t6
169856
B0/BSEE
T/LLGE6
19LL6E6
¥869GE6
8r89ats
9P695£6
FL0L5E6
756956
5989G6E6

Jaquiny o)

paLT §LT 123U
pajuy 81D 183ua)
padIT 21D 1813uaD
pajwe g1 eua)
paauut] 1 1esua)
pau £1D 1eueD
pail] z1h 1esjue)
paju 11D jesuad
ALY BLD 1R4IURD
pajiur] &0 18uad
pajwr] b (eaua)
paywn £D 1eiad
P 90 jBJIUSD
panuw) gp 1euad
PANLIN 1 RlIUa)
paWI £D BIWRD
pajwi 7 1eauad
pRAWN | Teauad
PaNWI Zd 183D
pajWIT gld 12AUSD
paywI gid 123uad
PIUWI] £ |d 1RIIua)
pajwil 914 1243u3)
papwil] Gid 1eliua)
pajuI #id 12I3U3D
pajlw gid 18uad)
pajwt] {14 1B3us)
PHWIT Old 1_IIUSD
paiuy 6d 1BSIUD
PaIWLT £d 1@43U3D
PRUILT 9d TRNUDT
pajiuI o4 1BA3U3D
PaUL) €d 1RIIUID
paNWL Zd Jeniua)
P Ld 1R4I3D

Auedwon

6816PE6
LPRIGES
S1B9LES
LTBISES
BGBISEL
80B9SES
£0895£6
6DLTSEL
YeLEaEs
1947586
G906PLS
TTI6res
i g
id142)
OLIGKFES
1L06VE6
9506¥EE
LIGES
1¥06¥E6
L6056
8E6TGL6
L1LTSEL
1660586
8LLT6¢E6
¥0BZGEG
¥R06¥ES
1TLTGEE
Priives
PTLivEe
89ZLPt6
S9LLPES
YiLLPED
69LLrES
651.L7E6
ETLLPLG

JSqUINN 03

PN 170 enyua))
PaIWILY 0ZO TenuUaD
AW 410 Jefu8]
PIRWILY 810 1ROV
PANUNT £10) 1eua)
P3UWIY G10 fRnua)
PAULILT $10 1es3US)
PAWIT £10 TenUa)
PaILLT 710 TRIIUST
PAINUIT |10 TeNUE)
pajWLy 010 101U
WL 60 Jenua)
palLWL) §O [esua]
paaw L0 1eua]
pauwr] 90 1eua)
PENWE +O TRAUID
payIL] £0 1e1ua)
PaWLT 1O 1R
PINWEY OZN 1)
PAMWLT GLN [2IUSD
AW LN 14D
PINWET §IN 21033
pajLWI G LN 1243UaD
PaWILT LN 111U
PN € LN TRAIUDD
PAUWEY ZLN 1R
PAINLIT LLN TRI3UR)
PAUWLY QLN 1R
paYjwIr] 6N TeQURD
Pa}WI 8N 1213u3)
pajwr] /N jenua)
palwIT 9N TeJIuaY
PAYWIT PN 128D
pajwy] £N Tenua)
PAYWIT [N T2i3ua)

Auedwo)

9LLbEe
19LLPES
LOOLPES
8860FE6
8960FES
£560FES
0660FE6
0560vE6
L960vE6
D¥P60SE6
PEBOSES
ISLiveEd
0B60FE6
£L60FES
8Z60PE6
C160SES
8G605£6
rZe0Sts
8561PE6
6TLkES
}20LE6
GROOVES
LE60FE6
61/6EE6
1620¥L6
L6L0VES
6800bE6
5900+E6
L0B6ELS
€£L86EL6
08/68€6
190026
EZ00FES
TLB6EES
JTLEEES

Jaquiny 0)

PaLLLT LW JeJIu)
PaINLLT 9 LW 1eIua)
PajWIN GLW leua)
PaINLLT €W Tenua)
Pajjur Z LW 1eiuad
paWLLT | IW 12J3Ua)
PN O LW 1_13USD
PN W 113U
PaNWIT /W 1eAUa)
PINWIT /W 123U
P3N GW TeJ3UD)
palLWIL] GW 1eJ3us)
PaLWIT HW TeduaD
PAINLIT EW 1RIUSD
pal 7W TeUD
palwr) LW 1es3uad
paIlW 01 1eNUa)
PN g1 1B43U3)
paIET £17 1213U3)
pajLn 947 1e3juad
panuy 617 1eNus)
pajwy ¥17 lesuad
paNWN £47 1AL
pauwT 17 1es3u9d
paNwr] 117 1e53u9)
paNWI OLT 1enud)
pauWL] 67 1043037
paNwI g1 1eua)
paNWE £1 jenus)
paNwWI 97 1enuad
pauWL] G 18J3Ua)
PERWE ¢ jeaua)
panwi) £7 jesiuad
palwI] 77 jesus)
paAWI 0T 1ERUSD

Auedwo)



LL09FPE
LeELrr6
L6L5k6
8166EP6
£045¥16
159ZEr6
808Ter6
G65TERS
009LTr6
90976
BL6BIFG
06887F6
690676
G906ZF6
Tr68Lrh
69887¥6
[420, T4
FOELEY6
LOPELFo
(414234
I8FEERS
6TTEEKE
90rLEVe
[AIRRY ()
T6L6ZF6
L906T¥6
619LLr6
¥606TF6
TE9LTk6
S.06IF6
9TILIVE
0506Zk6
areBIFG
LSO6TFE
¥Eo6ZFe

Jaquiny o)

paNW Z¥77 1219U3)
pawwI 1¥77 1es3u8)
PaAWI OFZZ 113U
PINWIT 6£77 143033
paNWI] BE7Z 104D
pajwWI] ££77 1eA3ua)
AW 9§77 1e13UD
PN SEZZ 1RIIUSD
PANW $EZZ 1010ED
PONWIT €677 141U37)
PANWE €27 1RIUD
PAUWN LEZZ Te1IuaD
PaNWIT OEZZ 103U
pauWIT 6777 1011037
paLWIT 8777 TRJIUSD
pal W /777 1enua)
PRMWEY 9727 RJIUSD
PN §7ZZ TeJIua)
PINWN $777 TeJ3Ua)
PN €277 RJIUaD
PaNWIT 7772 1RJIUD)
PINWIT 4772 1RJ3UI)
P3UWLT 072Z 1BJ3U3D
PIUWLT 6122 TeUD
PaWI § 177 TeJIUD)
PaNWI) /172 113U
PNW) 9122 1BJIUS)
PANWT G172 eJ3ua)
PSUWN #1277 R3S
PaNWIY €172 TR1IUSD
PaNWIT 7172 1eJ3u2)
pANWL | 177 (eJIuaD
PajWII 0172 1eJ3u3)

paNWIT 677 183U

pajuL 877 1eI3Ua)

Auediwon

8LERT¥6
8GEBTYG
069LTr6
15062F6
95062¥6
efire
& 1LZ006
LBBO006
9901868
9167668
99LZ006
SZLT006
6625868
0L8ELPE
LivPR68
61¥S868
00ErBER
Ov0Z 106
¥LIT668
4907868
1987668
5887668
6961006
Z00E668
1950E06
LOE6FF6
L6ZI006
083006
8686006
9LFLLOG
LLT6L06
0Z.9006
ZEBLLGS
18L5+06
1904668

Jagquiny o)

payw £77 jenuad
P33WL) 977 1803U23
pajw] §Z7 1enus)
P $77 RIS
pajiur €77 1enua)
pajlwn] |77 12nusd
papwi gz 1enuad
PRI £7 1RAUaD
palu 1ZZ 1'uad
paqlw 417 1ejua’)y
PIUUWIT £17 1R43ua)
pallT ZLZ 1e3ue)
PaNWIT |1Z 18jued
pajlwty g7 jejual
palwiy 97 1ejuad
pajlwiy G7 jediua)
palWi] £Z 1edjuad
PSUWI LA 1BUSD
P 9 A 1R1USD
pajiwry gLA 1eluad
Pl Z)A 1ejusd
PajW] LA 1eUSD
PaUWIN 6A 1RAUDD
PN LA 1RIUSD
P ZA 1edlusD
PaWL] |OLXX 1eusD
pajlw] £1X 1eluad
Palun] ¢1X 1RURD
pajlw g1 1esjuad
pPalWiT ZLX 1eaua)
pallW] gLX 1esua)
pajiwi gx yesual
palWL] ¥ 1eua)
PaIWILT 6X JeNIua)
paiwn] ¥X jeJ3uad

Auedwon

GLLTI06
SkPEE06
8968¥06
TLTLLTG
grlisle
€EL0416
1625616
L6TTG16
SSePELG
YISTELG
LE69TLE
-3 747
£209868
0719206
6206106
7997006
LTH0L06
£6GFR668
ET58.68
£668606
7790006
GEOZIO6
8G0EL06
£00Z106
ELELLD6
GO0E6LS
BREE00S
0875506
087868
LSErReR
£9E€006
L062668
£T9TL06
IE9ER6R
0£L0006

JaguinN 0o

pajLLIT EX 1RHUSD

PajILI 7X 1BRUSD
pajluy | [eua)
PANWILT £ LM 1EIIUSD
P3NWLY 9| M 1RAUID
PINWIT + LM 1243U8D
PSNWIT ZLM 1RA3U3D
PINWILY | LM {RIIU)
PAULIT B 1043U8D
PaNWIT ZM 1RIIUSD
PaAWIT 9 1RIIUSD
POWIT £M J2JIU9D
PIJWIT LM 1RIUSD
PNWIT LZA 1RA3USD
PN O/A JeI3ua)
PIAWT 69A 1RAUID
PSNWI §9A 1eIua)
PIUW] £9A 10IIU3)
PSUWIL] 99A JeI3ua)
POUWIT G9A Tes3us)
PaHWL] £9A (BIUDD
PIWLT Z9A 104D
PSMWIT |9A JRIIU3D
Pa3WILY QYA TelIuz)
PSUWILT 6GA 101U
Pa3ILLIL] §GA JRIINID
P3UIT ZGA 10U
PaIWIT GGA 123D
PAILLLLT FGA 143D
PAILIT £GA 1R
PALIT ZGA 1RIIUSD
PINUWIT 6FA 1RIIUID
PSNWIT BFA 1BAUSD
PIUWLT £4A TRAUSD
PaNLILT G¥A 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

9967668
G9EBIDG6
LEBTLEE
1506106
L6EBI06
0GLZ668
Yriviio
0660t 16
0L60T1H6
9LL6LL6
LGELLLG
£¥69016
GEG9L06
6247906
G666¥06
£897006
0Z0t006
¥OBSOLE
0L76.68
6529606
9t61806
6907106
L¥60506
91¥Br06
676668
667106
8LLL106
62££006
¥19.006
LAY
0076668
ST69006
orérLie
6E16506
809E506

JaquinN 03

PAUWILT GPA 1BIIUSD
PSNWIT bFA 1RIIUSD
UL EPA 1RSI
PRI ZPA 1RIIUST
PAIWIT LA TRAIUST)
P OfA TIUD
PRI GEA 1RAUD
PONWIT LEA 1RIIUSD
pajlWL] 9EA TRHUSY
PSULILT GEA 1RIIUSD
PSUWILT FEA 121D
PaNWIT £EA 1RIIUSD
PRI ZEA |RIIUSD
PR LEA 1R1IUD
PAAWIT OFA 1BIIUSD
PAIWIT £} A 121U
PANWIT LA 124D
PAAWI £1A TRAIUSD
PINWIT LA TR1IUSD
PANWIT | LA Yenua)

PaIWIT 6A 113D

PaAWLT GA 1RIIUSD

PAAWF] GA 1BH3UBD

PSIWIL) £A 1813UBD
AW 0Z( 1213U3)
palWI 8L 1RA3US)
PaMWIT £LN 12433
PapLIT 91N JRIua)
PALIT LN 1RJIUSD
PAULILT €10 RIWED
PANWIT ZUN SIS
PONWIT QLN 11IUSD

pallWIT g0 JeSIUED

pajWwI gn Jesus)d

PAILINT 97 e4IUD

Auedwon



61565P6
T0L65P6
DEGHEYD
02565F6
TOZ6EVE
E£LEREYS
90L6ePe
97966F6
ObLSERS
S89GEP6
ZE955Ph
SBEGERE
POIGEVS
7955EP6
PLIGEYE
G9GGERE
BIEEERS
POGEEYE
yBGELRE
SBL6LrS
I9%6trb
LT3N
L9Z6Er6
6£T6Er6
L9¥aEk6
0156E¥6
r9Z6EPS
LLG9P 6
G9EGEPG
IGESEPe
0EBZEVG
TLLLEYPD
87L5EP6
LBIGEYS
LP0SErE

JaquinN o)

PaILILT 06172 YR1IuaD
P3ILIT 48177 1RI3UaD)
pallu] #8177 1BAUD
e /8172 1RU3D)
P 98127 1RAUSS
palunt 5177 1eAUa3
PEIINT #8177 1RI3UAD)
PaywWIT £81ZZ TRAIUSD
pajuu] 7gl77 Yenualy
PaMWIT 18177 TRIIUSD
DAY DR)Z2Z Jenuad
P 6/ 177 TRIIUSD)
palwIT g/ |77 Tesua)
pajlunT L4177 1e13U9)
PN 9177 Tes3uad
PaywI 67|77 TRIU)
PN b/ 177 TRAIUED
PaMWI 77177 TRAUS)
PONWIT 1177 Tenua)
PIMWIT 69172 1ENUSY
P3}WI 89172 TRAUa)
PaWILY /9177 R1U)
PINWLT 99172 1BAUS)
P §917Z 1RIURD
PRI $9 177 Yenua)
PANWIY £9172 12U
paywi7 79127 1ewad
Paywi 19177 BAIUD)
PaNWT 09122 103U
PO 66177 TeI3usD
PaWiT 85177 Tenus)
paywy] /6177 Jenusd
PawI 95122 Tenus)
P33T 55177 181US)
oI $G 122 TeLIua)

Auvedwod

0LLGERE
BELEERS
LZIEEPE
0GZEERG
PLZEEYE
LPLLEPE
081cErs
£L0EErE
9867tP6
996ZEF6
GGHLEVD
£S687P6
¥Z88IYE
L6GLTr6
£L06ZF6
LEL8E¥6
EPL8TF6
T29LT¥6
L188T¥6
966LTP6
S65LT¥6
9488Iv6
L067F6
066LTV6
£86L2v6
869LT¥6
PRGGEPS
0055EP6
89LSEYE
DSESEYE
OEESEPE
6REGEVE
S6I6EVE
9TIGERS
tTIGEVE

Jaquuny o0

paji £6127 jenua)
paluNT 75177 1B1LSD
panwe 15177 ERu)
paLI 06427 YeI3Ua)
AW 6¥177 TRIUSD
paNW] g¥177 1B1USD
palluN] fpL77 YRIIUD
palwWI 9bL77 1RNUSY
pa3LLI GFL7Z 1eniuad
PajLN] pF 177 TRILAD
P EF177 1R1USY
oW Tr 177 1211US)
pajLN) LFLZZ TRIS)
Pa3IWYT OF 177 1e43Ua)
palLLIL] 6€177 124D
panwI 9£177 1PILSY
palwWI GELZZ 1e1us)
PEIWIT ¥E1ZZ TRIIU)D
AW £E127 1BILED
panwyy Z€177 1enus)
paNWI LEL77 1R1IURD
pajwr O£127 1eAUS)
pauwn 67177 18NU33
PalWI] 87177 18U
panwi 7177 1eua)
pawr] 971277 1enuad
panung 67127 jesuay
PN $TLZZ 1BIUSD
panwr) £7177 12u3)
pajI ZZLZZ 1RJI3)
palWN 17122 18NU3D
pawI 0Z427 1eua)
pajwI 64177 1BIUSD
papwry 81177 1enuad
PN L1177 TRAUSD

Aurdwo)

641586
091GEP6
GFEYEVE
6L8PEFE
LE9LTPE
FOSLIFG
L09LT6
£806Z¥6
0B8RTF6
L294TP6
1906Z¥6
1206Z¥6
TLEBTVG
€65LTP6
685LTF6
787876
£90¢€LEr6
[AX1}33 4
ZETEEVE
GTIEEPE
£91EEP6
LLBTPE
TBO6ZY6
809LTP6
61062v6
90L6Z¥6
LL06ZF6
£906Z¥6
0L062P6
8906ZF6
L09L2¥6
9GLRTF6
6E06ZP6
LE06Zr6
YLLRTPE

J2qQWINN o)

P 94177 jenuad
P 6L 1ZZ 1RUa)
PalW | 177 1enuUa)
Pl £1177 1enuad
PR 7} 1ZZ 1eluad
PalLIY 11177 JRNU)
paiwin 1427 1enua)
pajwny 60127 1@ued
PAUT 80177 TeIUaD
paywn fg177 183ua)
pauwry 60177 1enuad
PRI 0177 1elUaD
panwn #0177 1843us)
PajWT €01 ZZ Tediussy
panLWI Z01ZZ jeriuad
paawn] 177 1)
PalWLY 00177 1RIUSD
PoNWIT £6ZZ 1€NIUD
paauy 8677 1ediuad
P 7677 1e13UB)
pailin 9677 1e1ua)
PIWI] Q27 1R
P 677 RIS
papwi] €677 1213433
paNWL] 7627 1RSI
PRUWET 1672 TeIuad
P2l D677 1813ua3
PaNLILY 6822 1843U3D
pajiluI 8877 1BAUa)
pawwi £877 1@AU83
PaNW] G877 1e1iua)
PN 827 1e13uB)
pajwy €877 1043U3)
P 7877 1R13USD
paMWILT [BZT (eilua]
Auedwo)

YILRIVE
L6G.LTr6
EBGLTVE
05EBTFO
9LPEERS
YRIEEVS
6GELLYE
EETEEPS
SEOEEVS
bL6TERE
8EYLTVO
609LZ¥6
LL06TPE
ZLLeZké
L8/87¥6
166LTF6
£09LZ¥6
98CLTF6
98GLTKO
1E987F6
L194T¥6
GE6BTYE
PeSLIVE
(iseive
£69LTF6
£89LTv6
YLo6ive
GBGLTPS
BLI6EVE
£4T6ER
VBIGEVS
ELLEERS
yaSivke
OERSHPE
PITA4 4

laquiny 03

PalfWLT (877 [e41Ua)
PaWIK] 8/7Z 1eJIUaD)
paywI] ££72 (RWE)
panwIT 9/77 TeIU3)
pajjwI /72 JeIua)
AN #£ZZ 1RIIUBT
paywI 7277 Tenua)
pajWL |77 1e13uaD)
pauwcT 0£7 je11ua)
PALUNT 697 142D
paNWIT §977 |BA3U8D
oW £977 |BI3USD
PalwWI 9977 [e13USD
paLNT €972 yesua
panw +977 jenuad
oI €972 YRAIUSD
pauLL] 7977 jenua)
panwi 19ZZ TeAaua)
pajWIT 0972 TRAUa)
pauuI 6672 TeNUa)
PaLILT 9572 1eA1U3D
paYuN JG7Z 123D
PaILLIT 9572 1BIUSD
PaUWI] 6577 RaIua)
PaILLIT ¥6ZZ 18IUSD
PajwI £672 R3]
PaNWIL 7677 TeIIa)
PaLLT 1577 183D
AW 0672 1BIWS3
panwit] 6¥ZZ 1e3ua)
PaUWILT £V77 1R3UED)
paWI 9¥7Z TR1UBD
PaIlLL SH7Z 1IUBD
PNWIT bbZZ RIS
paNWIT EPZZ 1B1IUSD

Auedwo)



26809¥6
016096
#0609+6
858096
968096
698096
6560976
6096
168096
0¥809F6
1 1809%6
95685F6
25685F6
£9809v6
00609+6
EF809v6
6E809V6
T6809v6
6¥309r6
65809¥6
S/809¥6
¥68096
09809+6
LE809F6
076096
8r609¥6
L5809+6
198096
GGRO9FE
L6096
6BR09¥6
LE606
9¥RO9FE
898096
99809P6

JaquInN 03

PANWET OPSZZ eJiua)
PaWIY 6£GZZ 1E3U8)
PRYWL] BEGTZ 1IIUSD
PSUWLT LE577 1LY
PSUWLT 9ESZF 1RIIUD
PaAWI] GEG7T 1SIUD
PN PEET7 1RIIUID
PINWI £E57Z BIUS)
PAWI ZESZZ 1enus)
PalWIT LEGZZ 1R1IUaD)
AW 0ESZZ 183U
pajwWI 67577 12Ua)
POWIT 87677 E4uaD
paMwWI £7677 jes3ua)
PSALLLT 97677 1BUSD
PRI 62677 RNUB)
PO $Z6ZZ 0D
PALWIT €767 1841U93
PaWILT 72572 1eUR)
PO 7E7Z 1RIUSD
pajWIN ZE2Z 1BIUS)
PANWI 64677 1R13US)
PONWI 81677 Yenusd
POMWI /1677 enuad
PalWI 91677 1eNua3
PaNW 1677 1e1ua)
PANWN $16ZZ 12Ua)
YW €1677 16AUS)
PaWIT ZUSZZ 1R43US)
PaLN | 1S77 TIIUS)D
oI 01627 1BJIUSD
PRAUINT 60622 TRJIUSD
PSIWIT BOSZZ 1BJIUSD
PANWIT £0677 18/3US)
PaMWIT 90677 1RJ3USD

Auedwo?

GT609r6
PPE09P6
Lr809¥6
LEGO9FE
£E809r6
TriSkr6
6£95FF6
EPOSHP6
Z195kre
8015PF6
6855HF6
9266EF6
1866EYF6
E186LF6
£936L¥6
96F6Lrs
LEI0¥FYE
00M0¥¥6
L695+F6
GLG5FF6
ariein o 223
SSEOFFE
FriSkre
LL00¥F6
E5B6EY6
rietve
BG66LYE
9L66Lr6
9GL6EV6
CELEEVE
8G96EYE
WP L6ERE
LI96E6
T6G6ERE
PiG6EYE

Jaquiny 03

PAUWN §06Z7 1BAIUSD
PR $OSZT 1Ri3UaD
PaUWILT L0677 1RIUDD
PajlW 70577 1eNUaD
paalln LOGZZ 1esua)
PalWI Z6TZZ 18NUED
PaLLIN L6777 1RSUaD
pallun 062227 1eAusd
Pailw 68727 1eAuad
paalwi] 8877 1eUED
palll] L8777 1enjuad
PajlWi] 98727 1eUaD
PajLLI GRTZZ 1ejua)
PalLIL BTIZ 1eIUBD
PaWILY €877Z 1RIUSD
P 28TZZ RIS
PalW L8TIZ 1B1IUaD
P3)Wiy 08727 1813Ua0
PSULIT 6L777 1R1IUDT
PalWIY §/Z77 1ejua)y
PSIWIN L2277 13U
PEHW 94777 1R1IUD
PoNWIN §/Z77 TR1IUSD)
PajWILT $L227 12NU3D)
Pl €727 1213U30)
PaMWIN TLTZT 113U
payweT | /277 123Ua)
paywi 0f277 1e0ua)
Pa3WLT 6972Z 1BIUED)
p3jun 89727 1@IjuUa)
PRI L9722 1RIUSD)
pajlIn G977 1RIUSD
PUWN $9TIZ 10D
P31 £972Z 1RRUSD
PRI Z9TZZ 18IS

Auedwor

LLVOEVE
PEFOLVE
L9E6EYE
I6LYE
6LZ6EF6
6266EY6
98L6EP6
2000k¥6
68G6ERS
6EP6ERS
TI66t6
99£6£¥6
LLEGEVE
OLEBEYE
£6Z6EF6
FAYA 34
16Z6EV6
6626EV6
TLE6EVE
G89G6¥6
99L6Er6
L926EV6
65C6EV6
084656
LET6EVE
TLLBEYE
668LEV6
0308tko
96LLEVE
£7915¥6
LL9LEVD
9qLoEY6
GLIBEPS
09768¥6
G9Z6EF6

Jaquiny 03

panw L9777 |eijuad
paywy] 09772 124u8D
P3N 55772 1e3ud)
PaIWLT 95777 1eluad)
pajlwl] /6777 1.43ua)
P33T 9GZZ7 1RIUID
PalWL] 66777 1843UaD
pajlw] $6777 1e3ua)
P £677Z 1RIIUSD
panwy] G777 1euan
pajWeT |6ZZ7 jenual
PaNWI 05772 1RIIUD
PaNwWIT 6¥7Z7 1RUDD
PaNWIT §¢777 1RAUDD
PaIRuUT ZPTZ7 1RUDD)
PRI 94777 TRIUdD
palWI §¥777 103U)
pajWI 727 1eNU)
pawn g4777 1enua)
paiw z¥727 1enjua)d
PaLW 1277 eiUa)
pajlun o¥727 181U
pajiwi gEZZ7 1eUSD
paltwI] §EZ77 1RIUD
PRI LETZZ 1RAUSD
pajw] 9£777 1enjua)
pajWi §£777 1eNIUa)
panwI ¥ET7Z 1RAUSD
paII £ETZ7 1RIAUSD
palw 7e277 10U8D
PRy |EZ77 [eJIual
payWI gEZZZ 1eIuUd)
P3N 67277 1e3Uad
Pajlwit] §TT77 1.43u8D
PalwI /7772 184S

Auedwod

£976E¥6
9rZ6Ere
15T6E¥6
[AgA 12
LLZBEYE
[AX:}:124
659FEPS
689rEP6
899rEr6
£99PER6
999 EVG
FAYAXA 42}
TAg R ]
0GlEere
61Eek6
£/568P6
6566EP6
L6BSHFE
0LZ68F6
B9T6EVS
PLT6ERE
Pri6Ers
LrT6ErE
69T6E6
I8768F6
6LLFERE
859FERS
59¥er6
PPorire
969rLb6
LEEEEVE
9rLEEVH
OrlELre
GIEEEPS
60LEEVE

Jequuinhp o)

paNWI] 97777 1843U3D
PANUNT 67727 1R1IUD)
paNW $77ZZ 1e13UD
PaUWI £777Z 1843U3D
Paj W 77777 YRA3U2D
PUWIT 17772 101D
paNwWI 07777 10103)
paww 61777 1013033
PO 81772 1R43U8)
PN 1722 10030
paIWIN 91727 18103
PINWI PL7ZZ 1R43U3)
PoNWI 1727 104IU3)
AW 71777 1e13U8)
pajWI | 1777 1eAiua)
panwn 0177z 113D
PaNWIN 60777 1BIIU3D
PSIWIT 80777 1B4U3)
PSWWLT L0727 1R43U3D
PSILWILY 907ZZ 1R4U3D
PSUWLT 0722 1843uaD
PSNWI KOTZT 1BIIUS)
PaNWIT £0777 1B43U8)
PINWINY Z0ZZZ 11T
PSUWIY 10727 140D
PONWIT 00777 1B43U3)
PalLWILY 66177 124308
PSULIN B6LZZ 1RAUDD
PaNWIN /6177 1BIIUS)
PaNWI 96177 1BIWSD
PAIWT G672 1B43uD
PONW 6122 1RJ3U3)
POUWIT £612Z 1813U90)
PN 76177 1R300
paNWI] 16177 113D

Auedwoy



£E1Z96
09229%6
9EBLIPE
9LITIPE
LEOZIF6
L5029F6
650296
168196
LEBIGVE
T6LL9F6
B9L19¥6
b2LL9¥6
9EQLIPE
6LL19F6
09919%6
16919¥6
619196
610E%F0
9L/ 19%6
6691976
BlLI9VE
6¥919v6
SI0EHe
BLOEH6
8TBI9F6
L9196
6rLL9VE
769196
S¥919P6
0L9L9re
6P LIP6
Sirhoare
BSELIV6
OEEL9P6
£0029¥6

JagquinN 03

pajIwI 98977 1ei3ua)
P3N 58977 1esuB3)
PR #8977 10AUST
PaNWL) £R97T 1BIUSD
pajLIn 7g977 1eAua)
PSYWIT 18977 Je.3UB)
PalWL (49277 1euag
PIUWI] 6/97 TBIIT)
Pa3WI] §/977 1RINIS)
PANWIY £/977 TRAU35
PRI 9/9ZZ B3
PN 67977 TeIIUS)
PSYWIT §2927Z 1RAUE5
PINWIY ££92Z TR.A3U3)
PIYWIT 17977 1Rua)
P3N 0/97Z 1B3UB)
PRI 69977 1R1IUD
PaNUNT 89977 RN
paNWLY /9977 183D
31w 99977 jRua)
PaIWIT 69977 1RU3]
PaULILT $§977 1B41UT)
palWI 79977 [eia)
PaIWLT 19977 jRAUaT
PRUWLT 09972 123
P3WIT 66977 1813U3T
P3IN) BS9ZZ RIS
PIWIY /6977 TRAUY
PANWN 95977 jeiua)
PIIUAT G697 fRAIUD
PRI $5977 1S
PINLIT £5977 1843033
PN 76927 1B3u2)
PSIMLI 15577 1R1US)
PaNWIY 64977 1R

Auedwion

561976
OlBLoPs
7E919%6
B6EI9F6
L6856
0Zri9r6
SSELIPE
9tFL9¥6
SOLEGPE
6£0£9P6
960t9%6
060E9%6
L6DE9¥6
0FB6GPS
06L19v6
GLELIPE
Fo609v6
Sk609r6
890796
T0ET9%G
26£66P6
8LL6GP6
¥9l65¥k6
L1609%6
LD68GYE
LP61996
r9819r6
066856
TRO6SYE
vOLL9PE
6£065F6
T1685ko
Tre09v6
P1809P6
60809¥6

Jaquiny o)

pajlw g¥977 1etuady
pajwiy £F977 U
pajlw 9¥977 1enuad
P3N 6F977 1enjuad
PRUWLT $9ZT 1eIU3)
DN £p977 YRIIUED
panwy Zy9z7 Yenusd
P3NW] LF977 yenuad
Py 0977 1enuad
PajLWIY 6£977 121UID
pa)wi 8E977 1esua)
paywi £e977 1enusd
)il 9E977 jenuad
pajlw GE977 1esjuad
Pajw ¥E9Zz7 1’NuUa)
pajWI] £E£9Z7 1esius)
pajwn Ze977 Jeausd
P LE9ZZ 1eNUID
pajLwr] E9ZZ 1enuad
pajW 47977 1@J3ud)
Wi fZ977 1enuad
PR 97977 1eNUSD
Pa1lWi7 67977 jenua)
pajwn pz92z 1enua)
popw £2977 1enuad
PRI 72977 yenusd
paywn L7977 yeijuad
pajlwin 0797z 1eu8d
pajiw] 61977 1enusd
potuT §1977 iRRUSD
paji £1972 1enual
pajlwi g1977 1=Ijua]
panwi G977 1enua)
pajluli #1977 1eUa)
pajlwny £197Z7 1eijuad

Aueduwo)

70809¥6
LLLiave
0£809%6
GLTI6GF6
STB09¥6
L6/09¥6
1640976
L1809%6
90809¥6
£8L09%6
£6L09F6
69L09%6
9Gr65FE
6ZF65K6
LEE6GKE
YLL66k60
6Z065¥6
6L065¥6
L0265k6
0£066k6
85685k
0068576
PGB0
8r809ko
69809%6
+880976
616096
556096
948096
§1609F6
F9809%6
TE965k6
97965k6
GLSESPS
G8965¥6

Jaguinn 03

PAIIWET 71977 1Rajua)
p2WIT 11977 1enuad
PajW] OL977 Yenuad
PaWI 60927 104U
panwWL] §09ZZ 1843U8D
Pa3WT L0977 1RAUED
PaUWI 90977 1087
PEWI 50977 1eiua)
pajyw $0977 1B3uUaD
PalLILT £097Z 1RIUD)
PaNW 709ZZ 1RJWa3
PajWL] L09ZZ 18Ua3
PalWI] 0pg77 Yenual
PEIWIT 6577 100333
PajlW] Q6677 10uaT3
P 26677 1RIua]
PaIWIT 96572 1BILSD
PRI G677 JRIUa)
pauwn #6677 1e41ua)
palWL] £66ZZ 1BJIUBD
PSw] 26627 RIUAD
PIUWIT 14627 1003U33
paNWI 06577 1841U3D
PRNWIE §86ZZ 1€4U3D
PojIL] £8G77 JeSIUaD
PSR 98677 1eNUa3
pajlwi 6677 yenuay
pajwi +8577 1Bua)
pajluwt] £g677 1enualn
PRI ZRLTT 18I3UBT
panLWi LRGZ7 jenua)
PaINWI 0RGZ7 1RJIUSD
PRUWN 6677 104U
pajlw 8677 yenuad
PRI £/677 1Ra3

Auedwo)

TTa65k6
LGEGSKE
I5EeSPe
¥PTeSke
920656
8EF1L9P6
LBELIFE
O¥685P6
9TrI9ve
PSELGPE
Fotlove
£6ELIFE
L¥ELIPE
¥6II96
PELLOPE
HE6GFE
Lop6Sre
TIEBSYD
08165F6
G6L6GF6
9L685K6
€0L66P6
LEBOIE
206856
95809F6
68019%6
6160976
601976
£6019¥6
ZEBO9FS
976096
PLE0E
LT609Y6
0LBOSYS
P 16096

Jequiny o3

payIT 9677 1243U0D
P §2677 18J3Ua)
pajW] $£677 18ual
pauw] £/677 1ejua)
paju 74677 1edjusd
P3N LLGZZ 1RV
Py 04677 18juUsD
PNWIT 69677 1RIWD
PN 89677 103
Pl L9677 1R43U8)
pPapWIn 99577 1ejua)
paawin 69577 1@qua)
PANWIT $9SZZ YRIUI)
PRUL 79577 1013UaD
peluny 19677 jenua)
PaLWIny 095ZZ 1RIURD
PaWIN 65577 1LY
P23 §G6ZZ 1_4IUSD)
palw £8677 1enuad
P2l 95677 [RNUAY
PRI GG6ZZ 1RIU)
P $LGZZ TRNIUR)
PayLWI] 6677 102D
PRI 7EEZZ TRIIUID
PN 16677 1RIWaS
palwi QSGZZ 1ejua)d
pajuwn 6pS77 10NUa5
payw 8677 1ehusd
paawry /677 1enua)
pajiw) 9p62Z7 Jejuad
P GPCZT TRIUI
Pallwn $pS77 1RNUAD
PaRWI £4677 181U
palwi ZPSZZ 1RQuUaD
PR |pG77 1N

Auedwon




9B6VBIE
€LZLLv6
LTTLLPE
0¥ L6
10ZLibe
L TAY ALY
[AT4Y44)
0ZELLKE
9GTLIVG
[AZAYA L]
0TTLLVE
OETLLFE
SOZLLKS
0LZ1ivE
YOrLLPG
SGELLPE
9ELLve
[A A ¥AL]
6LZLLVE
OvELLbe
FLELLPG
E6LLLPG
WZlike
SGTLLVG
9ET0LK6
EBIOLKE
TLI0LYE
T4 VA
1670L¥6
L000LYE
£600Lb6
80869Y6
LEB69YE
£6269F6
GEBOIPE

JaquinN 0

Pa3LWI] OEGZZ 1ENUID
PaIWI] 67877 1B1IUSD
palWI §7877 1R
PaLWIL] 67877 1eUS)
palNwWI y7877 1enua)
PaWWI £287Z 1211US)
PaWI] 77877 1013US)
pajw] 17877 101U3)
PSUWLT 078ZZ 1E41USD
PSMWILY 61872 TR4IUS)
PaIWI] 81877 1R3US)
POMUWY £1877 1439
P3UWLIT 91877 1B3U3)
P3MW] GBZZ 1R
PaMWIT €877 T3S
pajWI 71877 1eua)
pajWy L4877 1BIU3)
PUWY 01872 Y433
pajwI 60877 R4
PaIWI §0BZZ TB4IUaD
PAIWN £082Z 12JIU3D
PIWI 90BZZ 1RJIUa)
PaWIT GDBZZ 1R43U3)
PRI $ORZZ 113UB)
PIUWI £08ZZ 1eJ3ua)
PaNWIT Z0BZZ 1R4IUa)
Pa3WIT L0BZZ 1R13U3)
PAIWI 00BZZ 1BJIUSD
PIIUWN 66£2Z RIS
PINWI 86477 1RIWS)
PANWIT £6£77 T0IWI)
POMWILY 96/77 14D
PaNW 56477 18D
POUWIT b6£77 TRIISD
paNWL| £6/77 1BSIUED

Auedwosy

£9/69%6
90669F6
09L696
¥6969+6
666896
£5289%6
GL9R9¥6
069896
969896
919896
019896
6Y989F6
61989F6
109896
086896
91889F6
¥ieeobe
+8989%6
16989¥6
999896
96589¥6
£65896
£0989%6
£1989%6
[AYa: ¢
04989+6
LT989F6
L1989¥6
94989+6
$G989Y6
09896
6658976
8BGRBITE
L0LB9Y6
GB989Y6

Jaquiny 03

PAIWIT 76/27 TRIAD
PANWY 16277 RIS
PINWIT (6£2Z 1243US)
PONWT 6877 TR1U3)
PIILLLL] 8877 1B
PANWT 8427 TRJIAD
PaNLWIT 98/77 TeJIUS)
PaLWI] GB/7Z 1BIIUST
PANWI] P77 184D
PaNWLY £8/7Z 1B43U3)
PANWIT 78477 TRJIUBD
PO 18/77 1eJIUS)
pawWI 08/77 183D
PAWWLT 6£LZZ TRIISD
PaLLL §7/77 TRJIU3)
PINWIT ££/77 101303
PANWLT 9//77 TRIIUS)
PaNWI GZZZZ 183D
AW //77 103U
PAAWIT ££/77 1019
PR 74L7T 1RIBD
PaNWT |£/77 1RJIUST
pawWLT 0££77 €333
PaNWIT 69477 183U
PalWYT 9/77 18D
PaNWIT 29272 183D
PRI §9/77 1RJIUSY
AW $9£77 121U
PINWI] £9£77 10U
AW 7977 1RIIUD)
POUWLT 1977 1RIID)
pawNW] 09/7Z 1R
PalWI] 66/77 181U
PaNWIT §6/77 RIIUS)
PRI £6/77 RIIUS)

Auedwor

099896
£9989P6
DS9896
8668916
8098916
GI989P6
¥r9R9b6
L1989%6
90GE9IF6
TLPEGPE
SHEEYFE
95PEFFE
E3EEIVE
LTIE9Y6
ELZEIO
£LLE9TE
FTLEIVE
B1LEGFE
LLOEIYE
£30€9¥6
TE0ESP6
PS0E9Y6
S0E9r6
tL089%6
620E9¥6
£I0E9r6
LEOE9YE
1Z0E9v6
SPOL9F6
¥80E9+6
050E9%6
LrOE9r6
690L9+6
ECOEK6
¥Z0E9re

Jaquiny 03

P 95277 BIIUSD
payWLY 66477 1Rdjus)
PN $6/77 1Rdjua)
PUWNT £G/7Z (RIS
POMWITY Z6L77 1RIUSD
PRMWIT 16/77 1RJIUS)
POl 0GL77 Teuad
PalWI gPLZ7 TRV
Pl @¢L77 11U
PaUWA [#£77 RIS
poMWIT 9%L77 1R3URD
POHWE SFL7T TRIIUS)
PONWI $+LZ7 1RIUSD
paNWL £#/77 1RIWSD
pallwr] Zy/77 Jeiua)
P |#LZZ 1RIIUSD
PajlWi O¥L77 1003U8d
PaMLLT 6E472 11IUDD
PRI GELTT 1_IUID
panwn LeL77 1euady
Pl 9££77 181d3)
pajlW §£/77 120USD
pallwn ¥E£77 1eUa)
pajiwn €477 1ejua)
PajlW ZEL7Z 104JUSS
Pl LEL7Z 1RIUDD
PN OELZ7 180US5
P3N $TLZZ TRUDS
PN 87427 18D
polWI £Z/77 1e3UdD
paqlwn 9777 1enuaj
pajiwr] 67/77 1enua)
palWIT $ZLZZ 1enUad
pajyiwI £7/77 1enus)
pajw ZZ477 1enua)

Aueduwod

Or0L9ve
020£9b6
PEOEIKE
L10e5%6
180£9F6
¥90E9v6
6F0E9F6
090E9%6
TroLove
L90E9%6
8/0£9¥6
GG0L9F6
0E0L9v6
FEIESVE
160E9F6
L8089P6
890E9F6
LG0E9F6
88089k6
6E0E9K6
IOEIS
LI0E9¥6
6L1E9%6
GETT9VE
POETIE
Pe0I9¥6
181Z9v6
SL0Z9v6
LLLTHO
L66 196
76619+6
8861L9%6
Gl6L96
BELZ6
650£9¥6

Jaquinp o)

PaWIL] 17£7Z TRAUSD
PaIWT 0TLZZ 1BAUSD
P §1/77 TR
paNWI 1/77 1RIIUS)D
pawwWLT /|/7Z 1043U33
pawi] 91.£7Z je4ua)
pajun §1/77 1eua)
PRI pLL77 TRIIUSD
PaIWNY £1£77 1R43USD
paAWI] 71277 1043U8D
pajWI | |£ZZ 1euad
pajW 01277 16U
PaNWI 60£7Z 103U3)
Pa3W] §0LZZ 18HUSD
PaNWIY £0£7Z 1€1IUS)
PaIWILY §0£77 1€13USD
PINWI) §0£ZZ 10D
WY POLZZ 1eNUSD
PaWILT £0£77 1R
pajwn 70/77 Yea3uad
paNWI L0£ZZ 1R43UaD
paNwWI] 00277 1R43U2)
PO 66977 TE1USD
PN B697Z 1R
PaNWILY £697Z 1B4USD
MW 96972 1013U37
PSUWLT 66977 1€1USY
PRI PEIZZ RIS
PAWIT £6977 121U
PaNWI] 76977 18IS
PIUWILY 16977 1@IIUID
PaNWIT 06977 1€13USD
PRAUWILT 68972 1843U3D
pPaUWI] §8977 1R43USD
PANWIT /8977 10I3UD

Auedwor



1681586
S1ZIGH6
6517586
7ali586
ILE1a86
8Y0TSB6
5207586
OLETGBE
EGEISBO
GEETLB6
906£586
0821586
¥9LZER6
P97TaR6
SS¥iG86
9681686
8ETTLRG
Z8E7586
00eE1G6
TLEE1GH
BLEQOGH
TLIBOGE
G918056
0056
8470056
#Z20056
L6P00G6
£670066
¥8r0056
8LE86F6
£8186F6
LTEBEKS
§7186F6
90186¥6
96786¥6

laguinp o)

pajlwil g sdws] yeusnpu)
PalUIT /i sdiia] TeIsnpul
pajlwty 9 sdway jeulsnpu
palw 61 sdwal eLasnpu
pajlil 1 sdwa) feLnsnpu
pauWLT ¢) sdwa] jeLsnpuy
pajwL] 7} sdway yeuisnpu)
palwry |y sdwaj yeLnsnpuj
pajwi] g} sdwa jenIsnpu)
palwn 4 sdway Jeulsnpuy|
paswiy g sdway yeusnpuy
pajwr 2 sdwa) Yeu3snpu
pauw 9 sdwa) Jeusnpu)
par g sdwa JeLsnpuj
AL  sOWa YeLasnpu)
pajwwr € sdway jeu3snpul
PN 7 sdwa ] jeulsnpu)
pajw | sdwa) yeuisnpu)
PaNWIL 69627 101U8)
PAUHT [96Z7 104IUID
P 99677 18USD
PANWIT G967Z TRIUD
PalWI F967Z 1eIu3)
Paju £9627 |BAUa)
paIWC] 79677 1ENUSD
PaWIT 19427 jenlus)
Pa3wI] 09627 1B4IUSD
PAUWLT §66ZZ 1813UDD
PauI BG67Z YRIIU)
P23 (6677 RIIUID
PaYWILT 9GHZZ 1eU)
Pa1lLUL] G677 1RAUBD
PajLILT $E6Z77 1RNUSD
PaIULT £G67Z 1R4UDD
pajWI 76427 TRAUID

Auedwod

PLELEVE
SEBLEVS
T18.L6¥6
SlLLL6YE
665L6¥6
79056¥6
66056%6
pIoS6vs
cL8POVE
PLBYEVE
Z65F6F6
299¥6F6
099rev6
LL9PEYE
SEIPEPE
06156¥6
6£06G6VH
b 10666
06ZE156
[8:1.01433
69.LP6F6
Fa%rors
6 Lvabs
Or9bers
L9%6F6
SPILEVE
9eR/6VE
66ZL6V6
g 7i 4
SOLL6PG
EB0LEVE
8£0L6¥6
£90L6¥6
86166F6
866P6F6

Jagwiny o)

paWN G627 1RAIUB)
PITRLN GE67Z 1041093
PRI 676ZZ 1EAUDD
PRI Lp6ZZ 1RAST
PRI 9¥6TZ 1eAIUD
P3ULLY G677 1B4USD
P3N pp6ZZ 1euaD
PN £467Z 1ENUAD
PN Z¥62Z 18D
PAUWI (P77 TRAUSY
P OP6ZZ 18NUBD
PRI 6E677 1EIUED
P BEFZT 18NUSD
PSALWIN ££677 1eiUaD)
PSIWIT 9£677 TR1ILAD
PRI GEFZZ 1BNUA)
PEILWI PE6ZZ 18U
PaIWN EE6ZZ 18AUSD
PN ZE6ZZ 1213UDT
PaWT LE6ZZ 18UaD
PEIWI DEGZZ 1RSI
PaNWLT 76ZZ TRAU2D
PaALWIL| §THZZ 18U
paNwWI /7677 1BAUST
PaIUUIT G7677 184IUaT
PRI 6T6ZZ 184303
PANWI $Z677 1RURT
paWI £76Z7 1ENUaD)
paWI ZZ6ZZ 12USD
PN 07627 183080
P23 }6ZZ 1ENUED
PaNWI BL6ZT 1BAUS)
P23 9672 JERUSD
Pa3LWIY G)6ZZ 1eUaD
patUIT +1627 1BAUa)

Auedwon

T6066k6
Pt Ll
8Hor6r6
629k6F6
L89r6¥6
TTor6ro
YLorore
88006F6
PL668Y6
LL668YE
9006¥6
IRB6BYE
LE66BY6
86./68+6
Z81E156
BREGRYE
LiroBY6
r6L68F6
Ldl i)
0E068T6
086886
67068%6
61068Y6
10068F6
600686
LL068Y6
69068F6
80068¥6
0068F6
01068k6
6B6BBYS
S0L68PS
LB 68F6
Ob168Y6
8k768Y6

Jagquinp o)

PalWIT 1672 124D
P } 1677 1BAUSD
PaILWI OL6ZZ 1eAIU3D
paNwWI] 60677 12/3U3D
PaALWIT 80627 1e1IUSD
PaILWIT [067Z 1RIUID
PN 90677 1BIIUSD
PaIWIT GO6ZZ 1RIIUSD
PaIWI $067Z 1243037
Pa3LWI £0627 1843087
PaYIWIT Z062Z 1RIIUaD
PalWIL] L067Z 12/3U3D
Pa3IWIT] Q06ZZ TRIWSD
PaILWIY B6RTZ 1RIUID
PaNWIT 96BZZ TEIIUSD
PawIC] £6RZZ TR
PaILWIT LERTZ 1013UaD)
pPawwWL] 68872 12J3U33
PouwWI] 88877 [eAUD)
PajLIIT 98872 1E1LED
PN 48877 1243UaD
PaNWL] £887Z [2IIUDD
PaLLIT 78§72 1RU3D
pawwWL 18877 1eJ3U3D
PaNLIT 0BRZZ 1E1UDD
PaNU 6/877 183U3D
oW §/877 1043U3)
pallW] ££877 101U3)
PaNwWL] 9/877 1843aD
PSUUI) 6877 1R1UAD
PRI pZ877 TeAIUaD
paNwW ££877 1813LS)
palwI |£§77 TeaIuad
PaNwWI 0£87Z 12U3D)
PIILIT 69877 187U

Auedwio)

(334000
6IP68PE
TLE6BYE
0ZT68¥6
E0E68PE
Bl 1686
£2068b6
08068%6
99068P6
PL068P6
£9068¥6
£9068+6
9.068b6
G8688P6
gLTedrs
G06.8b6
FPRLEYE
LITLBYE
GGEL8FE
PTG
BITL8P6
89986
9£998%6
G08G8P6
£H958F6
00958P6
986/8P6
£¥5/8%6
897686
CL158P6
0£058+6
PELGEYE
590586
L00GEK6
&H6PEFE

Jaquny o3

PINWL] 89827 1RJIUS)
PaYWI /9877 TRRUAD
panwy 99827 jeua)
PINWL] 69827 1R
PaNWIT $987Z 113U
PaNWN £9877 NI
P3UWIT 79877 [EW3D
PaIWIT 9972 1BIIUSD
paWI 09872 1BNUED
PaHLT 6GEZZ [B3U2)
palWY BS877 18U3D
PaILWIY £GE7Z 181IUSD
PaMLLY G877 1ENUSD
palwL] #6877 1BUT
PN ECHTZ 1RIUIT
AN 76877 1BAURD
paLILY LGBZZ 1BIUID
PaLWIY 0GFZZ 103D
P 6827 1R43USD
paNWL] 4877 Tenua
PSIWI] LFRZZ JRaua)
PINWI GBZZ 1RIIUaD
paWL] #8727 1enuad
PaNWI £FRZZ TRAUD
pajW) ZPRZZ TRAUE)
P BT JRUIDD)
PONW OFBZZ 1RSI
palWIT 6E97Z 1EIIUSD
Pa3LLIL] BEFZZ 1€J3U3)
PaNW Z€877 RNBD
PaNWIT 9E877 1BIIUSD
PaNWLT PERZZ JRIIUAD
Pa3LWIT €ES7Z 1213U9)
PaIWY] ZEQZZ |BAUaD
oMWY LETT esuaD

Auedwon



LLE0SB6
6610586
65£0586
0£r0586
BI¥0S86
620586
GEF0G86
I8£0586
9RE0GRE
FOr0s86
GhF0S86

J1aquinN 63

PaMILLT 09 53314135 j0.ARd WG
PRLWIT 65 5201AI35 NjoJARg WWO
PRI 85 5331A435 110.ARg WD
PalWLT /G sa31AIas N1ouARg [ULIO
P 95 $3DIAIAS ||CuARd UL
palwi 66 331A135 osARd UG
PRI $§ S3DLAISS T10JAe] WD
pajlLN £ $321AI3S |j0.hed LULID
PaIILILT 26 $301A4BS Jj0IkRd LD
PaLLLT |G S301A46 Yj0JARd tUWIQ

PaMWIT 05 5331AIDS |0IARY IUWQ

Auedwo?y

60F0GSE6
960586
TIF0586
L5¥0GR6
FYoroses
L8F0SRE
6170586
0ZrosRs
8/¥0686
G6EDSRE
06E0586
0586
£EH0586
G1P0S86
LOF0586
£5E0586
L0v0586
800586
£LE0586
9IF0586
6EP0S86
P6EDSBE
96E0586
¥Zr0age
L¥r0586
t 10586
tOr0586
99£0586
69ETEY6
6FGLESS
0ETTEYH
9661€96
1£99796
¥8.L9796
L698796

Jaquiny 03

PaILWT 6 SBILAISS 110.1KEd LUWQG
PaILWIT 8P 5201AJS Y104k LUWID
Pa1lWIT b SBOLAISS (10.1KRd LULID
PRI G SADIAIAS 1]0.1ARd LUIO
PRI G SI01AIBS |01ARd LULIG
PRI b S3DIAIBS 110JARY LULQ
PN Eb 5321A45 1]04ARd LUWD
PRLIT ZH SI31AI3S 1101Aeg LD
PaLI | 5301A43S TjodkRg IULID
PRILLLLT OF 5331AJ3S Y0akeg lUWD
Pa1LLILT 6 S33LAIBS (|0JARg UG
PRLLT BE S30LAISS N01ARg UG
PalLWLT £E S3DLAISS Jj01ARy UL
PaWLT 9E S30LAIDS J]0sARd ULLY
PRI §E $331A135 jjoshey JUWQD
PAMWILT F Sa0LAISS J|0JARd UG
PELULT €€ SBDLAISS Jl0JARd UG
PaWILT € SBOLAJSS [j0JAR UG
PRUWILT |E 5301A435 (104ARY UWQO
PEHWIT O S30LAIRS (10JARd LULID
PaIWIT 6T SADLAISS NoIARd IUWID
PBHWLT £T 530LASDS [10JARd UG
WL 9T S30LAISS |10UAR LLULIG
PaIWI G S3DLAISS |j0JARd LULIO
PRI 7 $a31M1ag (10UARd LULLQD
P £7 S321A125 J10JARd LUwQ
P 77 $331A135 T10JAEY (UWIQ
PRUWILT LT $9IIAIES 110JARY LUK
PSUWIT 61 S9DIAIAS 110JAB UKD
P 5| $931AIS (0UARY LW
PRI pL S23AIFS 110uAed IULID
PaAWLT L S3ANAIIS |0.AEY LULID

PAHWIT 6 SADIAIAG 130.Aed LULID
PaILWI § SB3IAJG )101ARY IULID

PSILIT G SEOLAIAS 110IARd IILID

Auedwod

FLR9I9%6
99796
0048796
£8ELIB6
048486
8ZELL86
0Z/8.86
PELBLRG
0548.86
GFIii86
65/8/86
rTL8486
BLLBIRE
68486
ECILIRG
860LL86
Pre9.86
GGR9/86
7659486
9986
Tr99L86
9799486
Tra9L86
S8.8.86
OLLLLBE
LELSLBE
0155/86
VragTa:
9507586
LB1GRE
[A2v At
8107586
0761686
G161586
Z161586

Jaquiny 03

P £ SAJLAIDS N10JARd WO
P 7 530S J10JARd 1IUWO
pajlw] | sa2Luas Nodfed 1WWQ
paywr G sdwaj (eulsnpu|
payWL] g sdwa) jeLnsnpu|
pauwly €8 sdway jewnssnpu
pauwp 7g sdway |eLasnpu|
pajwiy 1g sdway jewnsnpu|
pajwrt g sdway jeLisnpu|
pauwit 6/ sdway 1euisnpu|
pajwi] g2 sdway jeu3snpu|
paywl £/ sdwa) teuisnpy|
pauw] 97 sdwa) jeuisnpul
pajwt] 6/ sdwa) 1eLsnpy|
pawWL] p£ sdwa) JeLIsnpy|
paywt] g/ sdwa| 1eLnsnpu|
panwi] z7 sdwa| JeuIsnpu|
pajwi |z sdwa) jewisnpul
paywi o/ sdwsa] yensnpu|
paiwl] &9 sdwa jeLnsnpu|
paiuul] g9 sdwa] yeusnpu
pajwi /9 sdwa] yeLnsnpu
pajiwi 99 sdwa) jeLnsnpu|
paywi g9 sdway jeLnsnpu
pajwi 9 sdway yeLnsnpu|
palwn €9 sdwa jeLnsnpy|
pajwi] 79 sduia] 1eLIsnpu)
paywil] L9 sdwa yeLnsnpu|
pa1uun] 9 sdwal 1epnsnpu|
pajunt] &G sdusaj 1euIsnpu)
pajwir] gg sdwaj jeusnpu)
paauwn g sdwa) yeLnsnpu
paauuy 96 sdway yaLnsnpu|
pajuun] &g sdwa) jeulsnpu]
pajun ¢ sdway yeusnpu)

Auedwon

LI0T686
1602586
61E£1686
8677686
ESL1G86
F6£7586
REETGRG
ELETGBE
0177586
LT0T586
65ETSRG
GETSBE
OlETSBE
9577586
6807586
[Ag4s: 13
8971586
BLETGR6
LTAYA
G6ZTAB6
SBZTG86
TLETEBE
OBGZSB
Z0LISRG
60Z 1586
BEFIGRG
LPZ7586
GEZT5B6
9TLTS86
€127586
7667586
09586
1217686
0707586
L9ET686

Jagquiny 0

payw] g sdway jeulsnpuy
pauuwi Zg sdwa) teuisnpul
pajwiy 1§ sdway jewnsnpu
P31 0g sdwa L 1eLsnpuj
pajw g¥ sdwa] 1euisnpu)
pauwiy gy sdwaj jewsnpu
panwi £ sdway 1ewasnpu
pauwt] g sdwa) jeuisnpul
paMwiI G sdwa) Teuasnpu
pajun ¢ sdwa] jeuisnpup
pajtun] £ sdwa] jeuIsnpy)
pawi 7y sdwa L yeusnpul
paWILT Ly sdwa | jewnsnpu|
paL] ov sdwa ] Jewsnpy
pajlun 6£ sdwa) yeuasnpu
pajwi ge sdwaj jeLasnpu
pajuny £ sdwa| 1euasnpy|
pajwily 9¢ sdwa) jeuasnpu)
Pa3WIT GE sdwa L yeulsnpu|
pajwi $¢ sdwa ) 1eulsnpu
pajw €€ sdwa 1esnpu
pa3tw] 7¢ sdwal yewasnpu|
paa] L sdwa jewsnpu
paaiwiry of sdwa] jewasnpu
paywi g7 sdwa) yeuisnpu|
panwi g7 sdwaL |eulsnpu|
panwn z7 sdwa| jeuIsnpuy
PaLL] 9 sdwa] eulsnpu|
pauwi] 67 sdway 1eu3snput
pauwi] 7 sdway 1eyisnpu|
pauwi €7 sdwa} 1eu3snpu|
panwi 7z sdway 1eu3snpu
pajuwyy |z sdway yeussnpuj
pajwl 0Z sdwa] 1eLsnpu|

panwi sl sdwal jeusnpuj

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrat V61 Limfted 9013058
Central V33 Limvited R9B4357
Central W17 Limited Lrakrir
Central 812 Linited 915376t
Central X5 Limited 45781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limted 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 92187970
Central GZ Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9285764
Central 65 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9267006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 987126
Centrat 82 Limited 5166938
Central D16 Limited F166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Centrat £12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9131091
Central E15 Limited 9151128
Centrat E16 Limfted 3181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 181187
Centrai E19 Limited 9182814
Centrat £2 Limited 9181048
Centrat E20 Limited 9182885
Centrat £3 Limited 9151094
Central £4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 9181119
Central E6 Limited FabaRFal
Centrat E7 Lisnited 3181441
Central 8 Linuted 2182615
Central £9 Limited 9187556
Central F{ Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 5185942
Central F12 Limited 9185647
Central F13 Limoted 9185709
Central {4 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187413

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Lentral £S5 Limited
Central Fb Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F& Limited
Central F% Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central GE5 Limited
Central Gto Limited
Central G17 Limited
Centrat G1B Limited
Central Gt9 Limfted
Central G20 Limited
Certral HY Limited
Central H10 Limnted
Certral H11 Limited
Central Ht2 Limited
Certreal H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central H17 Dimited
Central H18 Limited
Lentral H19 Linited
Central M2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Central H6 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central HI Limited
Central |1 Limited
Central 110 L.imited
Central 111 Limited
Centrat 112 Limited
Centrat 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Centrat |6 Limfited
Central 7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Lim{ted
Central V33 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
$185603
9185711
9290158
9288340
$268267
9288334
9288333
5288561
4288352
9188513
9188306
9288336
9288341
5248384
9288400
9288387
T283606
9188276
9284273
9238391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
J288297
9288373
%288377
9258689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9790229
9290269
528817
9288475
9288530
9288549
J2RBAB3
9288639
J28B640
974244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[EompanyWame | BDO Fixed SetFee |
Centrat CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Cmni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited G.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2794 Limited 11.97
Central 22255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P§ Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Centrat AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Centrat CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2789 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central €139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 272246 Limited
Central £Z2564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34N
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central 27519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central Z7905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AAZ59 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AAZ40 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limted
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20,54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central Z7882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZ0S Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central O4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 72843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Centrat ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ2782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 22925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central Z2186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 77213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Centrat F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AAT60 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Centrat AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 2796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
1
3
31
3
3
3
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
3312
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
3427
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
5.4
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AAZ289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central Q11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central 22706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA26%9 Limited
Central AA300Q Limited
Central 772961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60C Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
1419
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 779 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 22792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44,02
44.12
44,19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47 .82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
43.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 22233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Centrat Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central 2267 Limited
Central 27257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ2518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limtted
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Centrat 2239 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 72521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Centrat Z7523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central 22155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ2904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 22282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 72853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Lirmnited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ2738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 7266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 22908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central 22737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central Z7865 Limited
Central 7Z832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41

59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91

59.92
59.97
60.01

60.06
60.11

60.12
60.20
60,21

60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61.

.02
.06
16
21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
43
.53
71
T7
.80
.82

20



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Centrat GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 72951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 22207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central {18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central At Limited 67.38
Central 72562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central Z2Z146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 27522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 77285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 77844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 72718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
65.28
69.43
69.54
69.28
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01

70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21

72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01

74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41

74,42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG9%6 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 27250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 727924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central O6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 22958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
73.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central 27811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central S13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Centrat ZZ150 Limited
Central 2Z802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.1¢6

81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
32.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central 27830 Lirmnited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Centrat AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ2247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 77232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Centrat CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central Z78 Limited
Central AA3Q7 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 77236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
50.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Centrai 77805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 27933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central Z2514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91

91
91
9
91
91
91
91

91.
91.
.88
91
.98

91
91
91

.07
91.
.92
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76

29

78
85

92.02
92.34
92.54

92.
92.
92.
92.
93.

58
62
83
85
06

93.18
93.31

93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.

46
57
64
64
69
80
83
94

94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 22842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 77659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 27694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Lirnited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central 72658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Centrat ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Centrat ZZ938 Limited
Central 77548 Limited
Centrat 72959 Limited
Centrat J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 22794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
93.09
9%.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central Z2582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited
Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Centrat BB15 Limited
Central ZZ2839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AAZ14 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited
Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
07
3
49
.54
61
.69
71
.74
.76
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65

103.
103.
103,
103.
103.
103.

05
27
38
40
53
70

103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 77526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 77888 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 72276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 77230 Limited
Centrat ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Centrat M15 Limited
Centrat U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central ¥37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
11

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AAZ95 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2725 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 27556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 2Z22 Limited
Central Z7283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Centrat 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116,22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 77584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AAZ28 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290Q Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AAZ20 Limited
Central 27587 Limited
Central 2Z264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central 2Z507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 22954 Limited
Central £Z2686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central 7264 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124,37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central 2278 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 2729 Limited
Central Z7220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 77536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Centrat CC108 Limited
Central ZZ7920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 27957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central 27196 Limited
Central 27135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99
131.03
131.05

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.14
.22
.23
.28
3
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central 22102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 7ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Centrat 22575 Limited
Central 77289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 2763 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134,37
134.46
134,47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 27288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Centrai GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central Z798 Limited
Central 72692 Limited
Centrat GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central 72754 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.24
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91

136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central O10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 77157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 72677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Ompni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central 22208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 27678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 272599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central Z7244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central 22504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Centrat GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 27227 Limited
Central 22643 Limited
Central 72222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248,38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 72903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central 7Z117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 77241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Centrat ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ2126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central Z76 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA20Z Limited
Central 77906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 22642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
2638.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central 22660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AAT47 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Centrat GG212 Limited
Central 77260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 22534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.7¢
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44423
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central €16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central Z2723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central 2790 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central 22106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ2745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
433.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 17 Limited

Central €12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central v63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
635.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industriat Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 27940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central ¥32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844,54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
268.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central v49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110Q Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Termps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



£TEISTHY el
- paa
pETFLRL LML IS
SH0TYPIY 0L Y
£4'98% £3°0Tr'¥29 00'90%°) or'gL 141 05 6L671E1 0T 4L [ 1] 51 00'0LE 05 0L ETRONT OF o8 P66 16T | 59 vrE
¥ orl SL4r9'EL 5498 SL4TI &y 00°5¥i fr Y 00°0LE oL 00°0E5") [ 1254 00 5’ 0874
9L'86E oL 152 109 S0'B05°% * 213 e GL9£9°0LL Bh'969 oy 0o 0L"60L'SEL SL'siy SYISE'SPL G6T9EE
00°95r 00°3% 0e 1 04T 00t 6o £9t 0s0
5L7ELT 00°8LE'8 00’8t D06L0'S %€ 8 DO'EST'E (9]
3 FTERL S0y 3140] YinoH 31801 SO 30), | o WL | smen F1e36], TioH JwoL SinoR
ETR L] BOLWELSINWOY ¥IDVYRYW
JOVUIAY TIOL ONYED 44VLS WIHLO HOLVULSINGGY BOINTS ANYLSISSY HIOYNYW HINLUY

Bupoday

wopNBIY U UCHRASILIUDY U
ABaras o Buiuueld

Judunuddy g stayg

uo1d)Iseq

Z10T 1aQUsSAON FZ ©1 §}0Z 1290130 § poliag ) Joj I)qedn|ddy sajey pue padreyy aw] jo Arewwns

uciIepinby AIRIUNOA SI0UPALY Uf e - SAIURdWOD JAY3S G641 L B PANWYT LY IeAUSD

¥ Xpuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insotvency {England
an Wales} Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

"1 Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
retates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is n0 need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

g Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Maicolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



